Public Building Commission of Chicago
% Contractor Payment Information

Project: 2013 School Investment Program - Project 15
Contract Number: PS1977

Design Builder: Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
Payment Application: #2

Amount Paid: $1,692,665.23

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/31/13

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #SIP



INVOICE

ONd Vetaran Canstnuction, inc.
From:  Old Veteran Construction, Inc. Date: June 30, 2013
10942 S. Halsted Street
Chicago, IL 60628 Project: 15
Contract#: P51977
To: Public Building Commission
50 West Washington Street Invoice#: PBC13000-02
Chicago, IL 60602
Attn: Mr. Ariel Vaca, Project Team Lead
ariel.vaca@cityofchicago.org
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT NO. 2
Current Billing
, - - Project Previous Current Billing 7/1/13 -
Facilty # | Facility Name  |Facility Type No. Payment thru 6/30/13 | 7/15/13 (Labor Current Payment
Projection)
18630 Barnard 0S4 Renovations 15 $17,977.11 $84,285.30 $3,500.00 $87,785.30
18120 Cullen Welcoming School 15 $77,820.91 $239,976.00 $31,600.00 $271,576.00
18300 | Hughes, Langston| welcoming School 15 $95,604.86 $94,511.02 $37,660.00 $132,171.02
18340 Lavizzo Welcoming School 15 $21,769.48 $25,117.71 $17,080.00 $42,197.71
18420 | Mount Vernon | welcoming School 15 $89,884.71 $142,129.57 $40,580.00 $182,709.57
18790 Revere Co-location 15 $456,695.57 $871,645.63] $104,580.00 $976,225.63
TOTALS $759,752.64 | $1,457,665.23 | $235,000.00 $1,692,665.23
Total Projected labor costs 7/1/15 - 7/15/13 $235,000.00
Total Value of Contract $11,587,000.00
Value of Completed Performance $2,452,417.87
Less: Total Prior Invoices (5759,752.64)

Amount of this invoice

$1,692,665.23



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER- PBC PROJECT MANAGER

DATE: 7112013

PROJECT: 2013-8IP Project No.15

Pay Application No.; 2

Fer the Period: 8/1/2013 to 6/30/2013
Contract No.: PS1977

In accordance with Resolution No., , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jelatingtothe § Revenue Bonds
issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commiasion and that each item thereof i= a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 20% of
current estimates approved by the Architecl - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: OLD VETERAN CONSTRUCTION

FOR: PROJECT #15

Is now entitled to the sum of:

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $11,587,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS ' $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $11,587,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED :5 2 575,821.82

TOTAL RETENTION $ 123 403.96
&) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Excead 5% of Contract Price $_123,403.96
b} Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment} 3 2452,417.86

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 750,752.64 |

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 1,602,665.22

PBC Project Manger

signatura, date



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

OWNER:

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Richard J. Daley Center

30 W. Washington Street, Room 200
Chicago, Ilinois 60602

PROJECT: Barnard
10354 S, Charles St.
Chicago, IL

FROM CONTRACTOR:
Old Veteran Construction, Inc,

10942 8. Halsted Street
Chicago, IL 60628
CONTRACT FOR:

VIA ARCHITECT:

APPLICATION NO: 2 Distribution to:
PERIOD TO: June 30, 2013 [X]owNER
[ JARCHITECT
[_|coNTRACTOR
CONTRACT NO. PS1977 [ ]

CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2013

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract,
Continuation Sheet, ATA Document G703, is attached,

L. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 376,195.00
2, Net change by Change Orders b 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £ 2) 3 376,195.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 5| 111,264.32 ]

DATE  (Column G en G703)
5. RETAINAGE:

a.___ 5% % of Total Base Contract $ 5,501.91
(Column D + E on G703)
b. 0% of Stored Material 3 0.00
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column I of G703) $ 5,501.91
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 105,762.41
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 17,977.11
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 87,785.30
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAIN $ 270,432,59
(Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ,
Total changes approveg
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total changes approved THIS Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now dye,

Subscribed shd Sworm to qggpmbmomm/\
Notary Peblic:¢  MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commissi@n exéSOMMISSION EXPIRES:07/02/18

Countyg

ARCHITECT'S

T
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observati and the d
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belicf the Work has progressed as indicated,
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ...........§ 387,785.30

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Appiication and on the Contimuation Sheer that are changed to conform with the amoun! certified )
ARCHITECT:

By: Date;

This Certificate is not negotighle. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Al& DOCUMENT G702 - ARPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1852 EDITION - Als - 7952

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N, WASHINGTOM, DC 200065282
_ 1of 1



Qld Veteran Congtruction, Inc. Public Bullding Commiktsion of Chicage
ExhibitB

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 OF 2)
PROJECT NAME:  Barpard PEC13003 CONTRACTCR:  Old atersn Constructon, Inc. DATE: 01
PR PROIECTS: 15 10942 5. Hablad Straet
Chicag, IL 60528
IOBAOCATION: 10254, Charles St
Chicage, IL
Start End
GWNER: PUBUC BUIDING COMMISSIGN OF CHICAGD APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 2 | FERKOD FROM: &/2003 /30723,
SUATE OF ILUINCIS 1
155
COUNTY OF COOK 1
dﬁénﬂhfrﬂggg; thathefshu b for the CONTRACTOR NAME,
aink 0K
iswal h the facs sat forth s the Coatractor with The FUBLIC BUNDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD, Qwner
under Contract No. hEl._uR.__ AT dwyolf _May 2013, for [ the
PROIECT NAME: Barnard
PROIECT ADDRESS: 10354 5. Chardes 5.
PROIECT ADDRESS: Chicagn, i
S_S_..I?._ni!-u-ﬁioilni-n-? the purpess of procusing a partlal payment | 87,785.30 under the térms of sald Comtract
That, for the persons have bees ouhiracted with, and have furnished or praparsd materiak,
n.s..!:la !ue._ﬂ. __ and
I3 sat farth arngunt of monmy dus and to b af them
._._i—. tha llma..l__i.u!:!.;!._on_ Fécested hurs been completed, fras and dear of .!_.u._ao__n_-ﬂ._!u.niam. abd spences of any kind
and in full h the: n..::l. of said Owney under tham;
That I such the full amedmt ‘avatofora o th
far such Libor, materials, -....fia..n!il. i sanvices, furtished or prapared by sach of thena to or on account of sikd work, i surted:
1 z 3 4 5 ) ? ) g 10 1 12
Subcontractor Name: n Drigial Contract Chamga Adkested Contract % Wock Com) Rataluags Previous Nt Amount Rarmaining
Amount Orders Amoumt Complete Previous Current Total Bl Due Ta Bl
Subcontractur |5 Star Dacorati Paimting £,000.00 5.000.00 - - - - - 5,000.00 |
Subcontrator | DM Sarvices, Inc. Markar Boards 16,643.00 26,543.00 a.r 11,124.00 11,124.00 55620 - 1056720 1607520 |
Subcontractos 5 ies Draparies 1,350.00 1350.00 - . - . . 1,250,00
Subcoatractor | Member Machanieal Plumbing ZIAK.00 2345000 . - - - 5 . 2345000
Subcomtractor | Sharlen Electric Com) Elactricat 123,560.00 123.560.00 80 23565000 2356000 1100 22,8200 101,179,00
Subcontractor  |Murphy & Jones Lockers 5,000.00 5,000.00 - - - - - 5,000.00
| Aawance Galay Emvifgnmental Emvirosmental 55,000.00 $5.000.00 17.27 ) 9,500.00 47500 503500 45,9750 |
‘Subtotal page 1 241,003.00 281,003.00 1m.33 - 44,184.00 #d334.00 2209.20 - 43,0748 193.028.30
EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {20F2)
GC Desgration | Subcostractor Name i Original Conbiact | Change | Adjusted Contract % Work Complaced Fetalnags Previous Net Amoant Fermeining
Amount Ovders Amouit Complete | Freviour Cwrent Total (1.0 Dun ToBlN
Payment
Columblan Agescy Bosd 75037 759.37 10000 ™I - 750.37 - 75037
Gureral Linbitty & Builder’s|
The David Ageacy b LAST.00 1467.00 ns s ns 46670 - w545 nas 1,000.30 |
n 19,450.00 1945000 ann 547075 : 6070.75 303.54 6,070.75 - 13,370.55
3,750,600 9,730.00 9267 409250 494250 903500 A5LE 400250 AAD0TS L186.75
17.802.00 17,802.00 TRSS L1250 11,925.00 14,037.50 K 211250 1122313 A 455,38
5241000 52410.00 7005 - T12.00 3571100 183555 - ELYT- 1753455 |
1156100 11.992.00 - - - - - . 5 11,952.00
14,185.00 18,185.00 - - - - - 5 5 14,185.00
TAT6.63 77683 - - - - - - - 727663
- - 4546.5¢ {4,545.54) - - E54 454654} -
| . SubtomlpageZ 135,153.60 135,192,00 4sgr] averrn 49,108.31 67,080.3 23,9271 17877.01 4581050 7140439
Subtotal page 1 241,001.00 - 24100200 1.3 - 24.184.00 418400 2209.20 - AL974.20 195,028.20
TOTAL 376,195.00 - 500 67.95 17.977.21 93,287.21 111,264.02 5,80181 1997711 B7,725.8) 59

OVE/MIM/GP Copy of 20130718_Eshibit &_Sworn Statement,_2 juna, FINAL_REVISED_7-24+13 Xlax



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS Giy#

COUNTY OF COOK Loan #

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

to fumish Design/Build Construction Services

for the premises known as Barnard School

of which . CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Eighty-seven thousand seven hundred elghty-five & 30/1.00

87,785.30 )Dallars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby
walve and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, fien under the statutes of the State of Wincis, relating to mechanics’ liens, with respect to
and on sald above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the
monays, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or

machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises.

DATE June 30, 2013 COMPANY NAME Old Veteran Construction, Inc.

10942 $. Halsted Street Chicago, IL

SIGNATURE AND TITLE

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT/ CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN TO THE CONTRACT.
L CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE undersigned being duly swom, deposes and says that he(she) is Jose Maldonado

Pregident of the Old Veteran Constructlon, Inc.
who is the contractor for the Design/Buiid Construction Services work on the building
located at 10364 8. Charles St. Chicago, IL
owned by CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS
That the total amount of the contract including extras is § 376,195.00 on which he(she) has received payment of

$ 17,977.11 prior to this payment. That ail waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished
material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering

into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the tems mentioned include al! labor and material

required to complete said work according to plans and specifications.

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOLUINT PAID ) THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Design/Build
Old Veteran Construction Construction $376,195.00 $17,977.11 $87,785.30 $270,432.59
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE $376,195.00 $17,977.11 $87,785.30 $270,432.59

That there are no ather contracts for said work outstanding, and that there Is nathing due or 1o become due to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind done or to

ba done upon or In connection with sald work other than above stated,

Signed this 30 day of AunAs
Signature:
Subscribed and swom to before me this 30 day of Jun-13 /’ 7

AAARAS ARARAAAAAPRAARL AR
OFFICIAL SEAL

YOLANDA CROSBY
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/02118

A el A T P T £ S e g i S A S FTS AT A
WS AU W NIRRT T

i £, 50 % 5 2 P P
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PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (1of2)

Name of Project: Barnard Elementary Contract Number: PS1977
Moathly Estimate No.: 2 PBC Projert No.; 15
Date: Jume 30, 2013

STATE OF LLINOIS  }
188
COUNTY OF COOK  }

In connection with the above-captioned contract:

1 HEREBY DECLARE AND AFFIRM that 1, Jose Maldonado, am Authorized Agent and duly authorized representative of Old Veteran Construction,
Inc., whose address is 10942 S. Halsted Street Chicago, IL 60628, and that the following Minerity and Women Business Enterprises have been
contracted with and have farnished, or are fumishing and preparing material for, and have done or are doing labor on the above-captioned contract;that
there is due and to become due them,respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated;and that this is a full, true, and
complete statement of all such MBES/WBEs and of the amounts paid,due,and to be come due to them:

MBE/WRE Contract Amount Tofal Net An.wunt Balance
Name For of Previous This to
Contract Requests Reguest Complete
QOld Veteran Construction Design/Build $378,195.00 $17,977.11 $87,785.30 $270,432.59
TOTALS $376,195.00 $17,977.11 $87,785.30 $270,432.59

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
STATUS REPORT OF MBEMWBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (2 of 2)

1D0 SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE FOREGOING

DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT 1 AM AUTHORIZED, ON BEHALF OF THE ABOVE FIRM, TO MAKE THIS
AFFIDAVIT.

725 )3
Date 7 y
On thia{day oﬁ‘HJOIJ, before me,jcﬁf m&@ the undersigned officer, personally appeared & . Minois, known to me
to be the person described in the foregoing Affidavit and acknowledged that he (she) exeouted the same in the capacity thefin stated and for the
purposes therein contained,

In witness thereof 4 hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Pufilic
Commi Expires

P APPIVAAR IS AR A
APPSO PN T

' OFFICIAL SEAL

i YOLANDA CROSBY

)  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
b MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/02116
3
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The David Agency Insurance Inc

385 N York Rd
Elmhurst, IL 60126

Phone : 630-516-9000 Fax : 630-516-0700

Liberty Mutual

Jo Ellen Weldon )

Old Veteran Construction Inc.

Mr Jose Maldonado
10942 S Halsted St
Chicago, IL 60628

07/03/13 07/03/14

LY

681030 07/03/13 MEM BR-I School Investment Builders Ris § 7,125.00
Invoice Balance: 3 7,125.00

fBCaoDl 4101 5
P2 NLSD

U 2 ]@mmd

IR AL
426 35
a1 .50
N5 .00

Please Make Checks Payable To "The David Agency". Balances
Over 30 Days Will Be Charged A Monthly 1.5% Late Fee.
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Ke
K2 Studio C/ION COMPANIES INC.

DATE: June 27, 2013

Invoice 002

PREPARED FOR; Jose Maldonado
Old Veteran's Construction {OCcv)
10942 South Halsted
Chicago, lllinois, 60628

CC: Bob Caleo, OVC
John Tisdall, OVC
PROJECT: 2013 SCHOOL INVESTMENT PROGRAM

A BARNARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL.
SIP #18630

PROJECT 15: CONTRACT NUMBER PS1977
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION ON BEHALF OF GHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS

ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES DESCRIPTION

FEE BREAKDOWN:

TOTAL FEE
Total combined project fee (nof to exceed cost) 39,250.00

DESCRIPTION OF WORK COMPLETED
Month of May Invoicing:

1. Meetings: PBC/CPS meetings, internal individual project team
meetings with engineers etc.

2. Field survey: continued individual school field survey including
PBC/CPS scope inspection and refinement,

3. Continued PBC / CPS Scope and specification review, RFI

4. Construction and specification documents with consulting
engineer coardination
Additional coordination for AC window units
Permit filing and acquisition

7. Project construction RF{'s and submittals

K2 Studio / CION COMPANIES INC. { 320 West 18" street | unit 501 | Chicago, IL | 60816 | Ph 312.275.5000 1



BILLING HOURS TIME SHEET SUMMARY

June 1 through to June 26"
Assigned project personnel

Phillip Kupritz

Mat

Piotr Matejczyk
Alex Valverde

Dan Salinas

Principal
thew Kupritz Principal

Senior project manager
Project architect

Project draftsman

Project draftsman

3.5 hours x 155
2.5 hours x 155
17 hours x 95
31.5 hours x 75
0 hours x 55

0 hours x 55

TOTAL JUNE HOURLY BILLING

542 .50
387.5
1,650.00
2,362.50
00.00
00.00

$4,942.50

[1] Current billing: Payment #2 June 26, 2013 billing $9,035.00
[2] Adjustment; none
/)
[3] Retention: 18% retention- released at final draw -$903.50*(/5‘/_ 75
Retantion for total billed including previous month billing
To be billed on September scheduled billing
[4] Paid to date: Previous payment #1 June 3, 2013 -$4.092.50
Not in receipt of payment #1 as of date of this invoice
[5] Balance due $4,039.00
Total billing (balance due) $4.9{9.00
-
#94, Y9075

** Reimbursable cost to billed separate **

K2 Studio | CION COMPANIES INC. | 329 West 18" street | unit 501 | Chicago, IL | 80816 | Ph 312.275.5000 2



Willoughby Engineering LLC
600 West Chicago Ave, Suite 650
Chicago, IL 60654

Invoice

Invoice #: 38

Invoice Date: 6/2712013

Project: 2013 CPS SIP - Project 15 - Barnard Due Date: 7/27/2013
Bill To:
Old Veteran Construction, Inc,
Robert Caleo i
10942 South Halsted Street Terms
Chicago, IL 60628
Net 30
Item Description Current H... Rate Fee Prior Amt Current A...
Bid/Permit | Tom Willoughby 13.5 110.00| 2,090.00 8562.50 1.485.00
Bid/Permit | Piotr Wisniowski 47 90.00) 2,070.00 360.00 4,230.00
Bid/Permit |Renos Neofitos 20 90.00| 3,060.00 720.00 1.800.00
Bid/Permit |Bob Thompson 9 80.00( 3,600.00 180.00 810.00
Bid/Permit | Drafting _ 43 75.00{ 3,000.00 3,600.00
Constructi... { Tom Willoughby 0 110.00| 1,320.00 0.00
Constructi... | Piotr Wisniowski 0 80.00( 1,080.00 0.00
Constructi... {Renos Neofitos 0 80.00] 1,080.00 0.00
Constructi... |Bob Thompson 0 90.00 540.00 0.00
Total $11,925.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $11,925.00
Job Balance Total $14,037.50

~ &7 Ref.



INVOICE

June 28, 2013

INVOICE
g&iﬁiﬁ@’ ENVIRONMENTAL, INC, DATE:
PO BOX 411028 iINVOICE #

M13122-53-54

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60641-1028
Phone 773-427-2980 Fax 773-427-2982

LL TO: PROGJECT CSP Alice L. Barnard School
Oid Vetran Construction (OVC) LOCATION 10354 8. Charles Ave
Attn: John Tisdal Region #

PBC Project
10942 S. Halsted Ave 18630
) ... ... NO.
Chicago, IL 60628 ¢t No. 15
guest # 1
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Environmental Work:
ACM Abatement
> Auditorium
$ 9,000.00
Demaolition
> Auditorium
$ 500.00
TAX ID#: 36-4233423 Contract Amt 3 ' 55,000 00
Change Qrder $ -
New Contract $ 55,000 00
ALL SUMS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE ON RECEIPT OF INVOICE. ACCOUNTS PAST DUE WILL Retainage [3 ﬂ;?' 75 = 950.00
BE CHARGED A FINANCE CHARGE OF 2.0% PER MONTH (24% ANNUAL RATE}OF THE | o e Paid 3 A
OUTSTANDING BALANCE, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, PLUS ALL COSTS OF COLLECTION Y
INCLUDING COURT CQSTS AND ATTORNEY FEES. Remaining Balance | § 45 500,00
is
Th $ 8,650.00
Payment
& 9p25.60

Make all checks payable to Galaxy Environmental, In¢

if you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact Accounts Receivables at

{773) 427-2980, or galaxyenviro@aol.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



PRIME TRADE CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Page 1 of 2 Pages

To: Old Veteran Construction, Ine. CPS Barnard School Application #: 001
10842 §. Halsted Finishes and Carpentry Petlod to: 06/30/2013
Chicago, . 80828 Application Date: 06/12/2013
Project #; PBC13-003 Distribution to:
From: DBM Services inc. Contract Date: 068/15/2013 Buperintendent
16W107 83nd Strest Ccm
Burr Ridge 11.. 60527 Owner
Inv, . Bank
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
ppiication is mads for payment a siawn below, in connection with the Centrect. Continuaion Sheet is altached, The undersigned Coniracter certifies that (o the best of the Contracter's knowfedge, information and belief the
work covered by this Application for Paymenl has been complefed in accordance with the contract
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .. ......... oo $ 26,643.00 documents, that all armounts have been paid by the Contraciar for Werk for which previous Centificales for
L Payment were issued and paymente recefvad frarn the Owner, and that cument payment shown herein is now
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS ... ... .. ...\ oo o . 3 000 |
(Line 10 in CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Below) CONTRACTOR:  DBM Services Inc.
3. CONTRACT SUMTODATE .......oviv e e $ 26,643.00
{Ling 1+2) By Dete: 4/26/2008
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORETODATE .......... 1 11,124.00
{Column G on CONTY .:OWor HEET) % w w ﬁM 1) PROJECT SUPERINTENDENT
5. RETAINAGE 1W00% .8 0h ., 3 1,112.40 In accoRiance with ___omooahumhmﬂ.ﬁﬂo.mmwu_ﬂw Mﬂ“ﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂ”ﬁ&ﬁ ﬁhn_#m“a!ﬂuﬁhuﬁ_”
{Column | on CONTINUATION SHEET) il o _ -y
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ... ... ... .\ $ 1001160 | scoodance with e Comens bacuenotk has progressed as indicated 10 paaens o o T
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) CERTIFIED, .
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT .. ............ $ 0.00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED: . $
(Line & from prior Carlificate) By: Dats:
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE CONTRACTOR . .. .uevsrernrennn.ns 5 10,011.60
O SAESTAX OO0 8 oo | CoCod— Amams____conoos__ amoums
if licable
{if App } 410 57750
10. TOTAL RUE THIS APPLICATION (8 10,041.80 | Coat Code; Amount $ Comt Code; Amount §
(Line 8 pius Line 9)
11. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE . .. ... R 16,631.40 Date Authorized:
{Line 3 less Line 8)
For Use of Superintendent and CM
i CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS m_.ozmi._.mcown__oh._ aga-%cm-“_mﬂﬂ m<mﬂwmwom=§.§2m.%e>m§o<>r i Centicate for
H R resel NS . Nas
Total n_._wnmou approved in previous months by Cwner | § 0.00 mv 00011 oo au“_r: 4 sﬂ_zaﬁ? and the Representsiie sgrees thet o e _ﬁa_agz the e's
Total changes approved this month by Owner $ 0.00 % 0.00 | I knowledigs, information, snd bevef the work coversd by this Gertiioate hae toun performed and/or the
TOTALS| $ 0.00|% 0.00 materials are on sfte.
NET CHANGES by Change Order [ 0.00 By: Dets:




CONTINUATION SHEET Page 2 of 2 Pages
"Old Veteran Construction, Inc. Application #: 001
10942 S. Halsted The CONTRAGTOR'S APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, cantsining Pariod to: 06/30/2013
Chicago, IL. 60528 Conlractars signed Ceriification, is attached, Application Date: 06/12/2013
Orlginal 3OV Date |
A B [ D | E F [ M I
= Schedulod — 134___,__.”_. Comploted Materialg Yota} Compioted u Balance Rotsinage
No. Description of Work Veluo Applications This Presently Storsd & Stored To Date G+ to Finish 10.00%
D+E+F) Period {Natin B or in E} {D+E+F) c-6} ‘
BASE CONTRACT
001 |General Conditions $ 2400001 $ 20000 (§ 0008 000 (S 200.00 8.33%{ & 220000 % 20.00
002 |Supervision $ 3341008 30000 | 8 0008 000{8$ 300.00 8.98%) $ 304100 | & 30.00
003 [OH/Profit $ 2,100.00 | $ 200.00 | 8 Qoo|s 0.00(% 200.00 8.52%| $ 1,90000 | % 20.00
004 [Mobilization § 1,000.00 { § 1,000.00 | § 00013 00013 1,000.00 | 100.00%| $ 000 (% 100.00
005 |PrePaid insurancs $ 1,295.00 | § 128500 | % 000|% 000]s 1,205.00 | 100.00%| $ Q00| % 128.50
006 (Misc. Carpentry - Labor $ 1,040.00 | § 0008 0008 0008 0.00 0.00%] $ 1.040.00 [ $ 0.00
007 {Misc. Carpentry - Material 8 121.00 | & 0008 000)% 0008 0.00 0.00%] $ 121.00 | $ 0.00
008 |Markerboards - Labor 3 801700 § 80000 % 000§ 0008 800.00 0.98%| § 72170013 80.00
008 [Markerboards - Material $ 732800 % 732900 | $ 000 % 0001 $ 7,320.00 | 100.00%} $ 600 ] $ 732.90
$ 000§ 00018 000]$ 0.0013% 0.00 0.00%] $ 0008 0.00
$ 000! 000 1% 000 % 000|% 0.00 0.00%] $ 0on |3 0.00
$ 000]§ 0008 000§ 000§ 0.00 0.00%] 000§ 0.00
5 DO0| ¢ 0001 S 000} % 000]% 0.00 0.00%] % 0.001% 0.00
$ 0003 0001 % 0008 0003 0.00 0.00%] § 000§ 0.00
$ 000( % 00018 00D} % 000]% 0.00 0.00%] § 0001 % 0.00
# Subtotal Base Contract $ 26,643.00 | § 11,12400 | $ 0001 $ 0.00]$ 11.124.00 | 41.75%] ¢ 15,519.00 | $ 1,112.40
CHANGE ORDERS
$ 000 | % ooo (g 000 (% 0.001]3 Q.00 0.00%) $ 000 % 0.00
$ 0.00|% 0003 oon|$ 0001% 0.00 0.00%| & 0008 0.00
$ 000 % 000($% 0.00|% 000 (8% 0.00 0.00%| $ 00018 0.00
$ ool g 0001§ 000 |8 00018 0.00 0.00%] ¢ 0001 % 0.00
$ 000 % 0.00 | $ 0.00 (% 000|% 0.00 0.00%| § 0001} % 0.00
$ 0.00|% 00013 000 |% 00018 0.00 0.00%] $ 00015 0.00
$ 0on |3 0o00|% 000 % 0003 0.00 0.00%) $ 000 | % 0.00
$ 02008 0.001¢ .00 |$ 0.00|$% 0.00 0.00%| $ .00 % 0.00
$ 0co{ % 000 % 000($ 0.00|% 0.00 0.00%] & Q00| S £.00
$ 000 % 000]% 00018 00018 0.00 0.00%] § 000183 0.00
Subtotal Change Orders | § 000 (S (XS 0.00 | § 0.00]% 0.00 0.00%; $ 0.00 0.00
TOTALS $ 26,643.00 | § 11,124.00 0.001 % 0.00]$ 1112400 { 41.75%| § 16,519.00 | § 1,112.40




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT A pocument G702
TO: OId Veteran Construction ing, PROJEGT: CPS BARNARD APPLICATION NO., 1 Distribution to;
10942 South Halsted Street 10354 8. Chardes PERIOD FROM: START OWNER
Chicago, iL 60628 Chicago IL 60643 TO: 071513 ARCHITECT
JOB MO X _{ CONTRACTOR
ARCHITECTS FIELD OFFICE
PROJECT NO:
FROM: Sharlen Electric Company CONTRACT FOR: Electrical
9101 S. Baltimare .
Chicago, IL 60817
GONTRACT DATE:
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is mads for paymen, as shown below, in conpection with the Contrac| Continuration Shest, AIA Document G703, is altached,

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

Applicalion for Payment has been completag

?§£§§§U§§ﬁ.=ﬁ.m=

covered by lhis
emounls have been paid by the Contracior for Work for which previous Cenilfloates. far Paymenl were issued ang
Rayments recalved from the Owner, and that current payment shown hergin is now due.

$ 123,560.00 CONFRACTOR:  Sharlen Electric Co, ¥
_— ey L
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00 mﬁa@ (m\ ) h\ \\m %m\x \NN“.\\?.\.
N )
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE {Line 1 + 2) $ 123,560.00 P\\\...._ m\
Stale of; Minols
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 23,560.00 Counly of: Cook
(Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE: 1118 00
a 09. Completed Work 2, u%.nc
k. 10% of Stored Materials
CERTIFICATE F OR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 21,204.00
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from prior Certificate)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

MY COM TN SN ENPIRES (LT R

M3
—_—
..l-.ftl‘_r\ll-(lld‘il-
R Y|
. K CIE PHASNZ AN
MNEKEA KRS - -, - MEALE O 15 b e

P, P

In acoordanca with the Contract Documents, based on on-site vbservations and the data comprising
this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge,
information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the qualily of the Work is in

accordance with the Con
CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

tract Documents, and the Contractor is entitfed to payment of the AMOUNT

$21,204.00
——

{Atlach explanation if smount certified differs from the smount applied for. Initig! all igures on the Appiication

102,356.00 and on the Confinugtion Sheef that are changed to conform o the amount certified.)
{Line 2 less Ling B}
) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

By: DATE:

ARCHITECT:

BY: DATE:

TOTALS 0.00 0.00

INET CHANGE by Change Orders 0.00 This Cerlificate is not fiegotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor

named hergin. Issuvance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of

the Owner or Contractar under this Coniract,




Contlnuation Sheet

AlA Document G703

Page1

CPS BARNARD Application No.: 1
10354 S. Charles Application Date:  7/1/2013
Chicago IL. 60643 Period From: START
To: 7/15/2013
Work Completed Project No.: 13-0185
This Application Total Completed Balance
Scheduled Previous Stored Materials | and Stored to Date % To Finish Ratainage
ttem No. Description of Work Value Applications | Work in Place {notin D or E) {D+E+F) {GIC) (C-G) 0.00%
1 MOBIL{IZATION $1,000.00 $0.00 $1.000.00 $1.000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
2 _DRWGS/SBMTTLS $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1.000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
3 IDEMOLITION $2,560.00 $0.00 $2,560.00 $2,560.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
4 tROUGHIN $37,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 40.54% $22,000.00 $0.00
5 |ROUGH IN MATERIAL $12,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $4.000.00 33.33% $8,000.00 $0.00
6 |LIGHT FIXTURES $38,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%| _ $38,000.00 $0.00
7__|L/IF MATERIAL $21,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $21,000.00 $0.00
8 [MISC. TRIM. $6,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $6,000.00 $0.00
g _MISC. TRIM. MATERIAL 5$5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $5,000.00 $0.00
10
K
12
13
14
15
16
Totals $123,560.00 $0.00 $23,560.00 $0.00 $23,560.00 19.07% $100,000.00 $0.00

Prepared by:




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

OWNER:
Public Building Commission of Chicago
Richard J. Daley Center PROJECT: Cullen APPLICATION NO: 2 Distribution to:
50 W. Washington Street, Room 200 10650 S. Eberhart Ave.
Chicago. Iflinois 60602 Chicago, IL
PERIOD TO: June 30, 2013 [X]ownER
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: D;OE,:WOH
Old Veteran Construction, Inc. [ |cONTRACTOR
10942 S. Halsted Street CONTRACT NO. P$1977 ]
Chicago, IL 60628
CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2013
Ooz._-go._.o R'S APP _|_0>._._OZ FOR —U><_<_ ENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document (G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due,
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM % 1,277,665.00
2. Net change by Change Orders b 0.00 CONTRA!
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) $ 1,277,665.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 367,786.22 ]
DATE  (Column G on G703) By: 77 Date: l/30/13
5. RETAINAGE: AAFERI LI AN PR, 4 L
a.___ 5% % of Total Base Contract $ 18,389.31 State of I CFFICIAL SEAL Couglty of Cook
(Column D + E on G703) Subscribgi .
b. 0 % of Stored Material 3 0.00
(Column F on G703) T
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or /Y
Total in Column I of G703) $ 18,389.31 MENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 5 349,396.91 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the d
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect cetifies to the Owner that to the best of th
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 77,820.91 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documnents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 271,576.00 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAIN $ 928,268.09
(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED........... 5 $271,576.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ] {Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied, Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified )
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT:
Total chan d THIS Month 0.00 (.00
otal changes approve on| $ b By: Date:
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Cwner or Contractor under this Contract.
Al4 DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1952 EDITION + AlA - ®1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW.. WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

10f1



Old Veteran Construction, ine. Public Building Commission of Chicago 7/24/2013
Exhibit B
EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 OF 2)
PROJECT NAME:  Cullen - PBC13004 CONTRACTOR: Old Veteran Construction, Inc. DATE; 7/1/2013
PBCPROJECT#: 15 10942 5, Halsted Street
Chicago, 1L 60628
JOB LOCATION: 10650 S. Eberhart Ave.
Chicaga, IL
Start End
OWNER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO _E_._n}._._oz FOR PAYMENT # 2 PERIOD FROM: 6/1/2013 8/30/2013
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)55
COUNTY OF COOK }
The affiant, Jose Maldenado first being duly sworn on oath, deposed and says that hefshe Is President for the CONTRACTOR NAME
a{n) old vetsran lon, inc. corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affldavit on bahalf of saild cerporation and for hir/herself individually,
that he/she Is well acquainted with the facts set forth hereln and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner
under Contract No. _P51977__, dated the _17 dayof _Mav 2013, for the General Constructton on the followlng project:
PROJECT NAME: Cullen
PROJECT ADDRESS: 10650 5 Eberhart Ave.
PROJECT ADDRESS: Chicago, fl.
That the foliowing statemant are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment $ 271,576.00 under the terms of said Contract
That, for the purpose of said Contract the following persans have been contracted with, and have furnishec or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services far, and have done labor on said improvement;
That, the respective amounts sat forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;
That, the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, llens, charges, abd expenses of any kind
whatsoever and in full compllance with the Contract Documents and the requirernents of said Owner under thern;
That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofere paid to each of them
for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on aceount of sald work, as stated:
1 2 3 4 5 s 7 8 ] 10 11 12
CG Designation  |Subcontractor Name Trade Description Origihal Contract| Change | Adjusted Contract % Work Completed Retainage Previous Net Amount Remaining
Amount Orders Amount Complete Pravious Current Total Billing Due Ta Bill
Subeontractor 5 Star Decorating Painting 40,000.00 40,000.00 - - - - - - - 40,000.00
Subcontractor Boelter Faod Service Equipment 31,000.00 31,000.00 - - - - - - - 31,000.00
Subcontractor DBM Services, Ine. Accoustical Ceilings 266,691.00 266,691.00 56.27 - 150,071.00 150,071.00 7,503.55 - 142,567.45 124,123,55
Allawance Galaxy Environmental Environmental 197,000.00 197,000.00 20.00 - 39,400.00 39,400.00 1,970.00 37,430.00 155,570.00
Subcontractor Heatmasters Louvers & Vents 66,000.00 66,000.00 - - - - - - - 66,000.00
Subcontractor Knickerbocker Roofing 134,600.00 134,600.00 - - - - - - - 134,600.00
Subcontractor Member Mechanical Plumbing 31,500.00 31,500.00 - - - - - - - 31,500.00
|Subcontractor REC Flooring 4,775.00 4,775.00 ! - - - - - - - 4,775.00
Subeontractor Regal Flooring 20,000.00 20,000,00 - - - - - - - 20,000.00
Subcontractor Sharlen Electric Company Electrical 123,600.00 123,600.00 25.97 32,100.00 32,100.00 1,605,00 30,495.00 93,105.00
Subtotal page 1 915,166.00 915,166.00 2421 - 221,571.00 221,571.00 11,078.55 - 210,492.45 704,673.55
OVC/MIM/GP Copy of 20130718 _Exhibit B_Sworn Statement_2 June_FINAL_REVISED_7-24-13.xlsx 1of2



Old Veteran Construction, Inc. Public Building Commission of Chicago 712472013
Exhibit B
EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {2 OF 2)
CG Designation  |Subcontractor Name Trade Description Original Contract| Change | Adjusted Contract % Work Completed Retainage Previ Net A t Remaining
Amount Orders Amount Complete Previous Current Total Billing Due To Bill
PaErfGrmance & Payrient
Columbian Agency Band 6,003.00 6,003.00 99.9% 65,002.64 - 6,002.64 - 6,002.64 - 0.36
General Liabillty &

The David Agency Auildar's Risk Inurance 10,726.00 10,726.00 34.74 3,156.08 570.00 3,726.08 - 3,156.08 570.00 6,999.92

Carey Ebanks Deslgn Fee 20,135.00 20,135.00 33.54 6,753.00 - 6,753.00 337.65 6,753.00 - 13,382.00

ONYX Design Fee 33,782.00 33,782.00 85.89 23,785.04 522996 29,015.00 1,450.75 23,785.04 3,779.21 6,217.75

Willoughby Engineering LLC | Design Fee 25,284.00 25,284.06 B83.34 2,202.50 18,870.00 21,072.50 1,053.63 2,202.50 17,816.38 5,265.13

0Old Veteran Construction General Conditions 152,610.00 152,610.00 52,12 - 79,646.00 79,646.00 3,982.30 - 75,663.70 76,946.30

Old Veteran Construction Contract Contingency 40,730.00 40,730.00 - - - - - - - 40,730.00

Old Veteran Construction Fee 48,177.00 48,177.00 - - - - - - - 48,177.00

Old Veteran Construction Overhead 25,052.00 25,052.00 - - - - - - - 25,052.00

Old Veteran Construction Mohilization - - 3592165 {35,921 65) - - 35,921.65 {35,921.65}) -

Subtotal page 2 362,495.00 362,499.00 40.34 77,840.91 68,394.31 146,215.22 7,310.76 74,820.51 61,083.55 223,594.54

Subtotal page 1 915,165.00 - 515,166.00 .71 B ZZL57TL0 | 22157100 1T,078.55 - 710,39245 70467355 |
TOTAL T1,277,605.000 - 1,277,065.00 6455 T 7780051 | 285,065.31 | 367,750.07 | 1235031 77,820.01 | Z7L576.00 ] 025, 268.00 |

OVC/MIM/GP Copy of 20130718 _Exhibit 8_Sworn Statement_2 june_FINAL_REVISED_7-24-13 xisx 3of12



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINCIS Giy#

COUNTY OF COOK Loan #

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGOQ

to furish Desgign/Build Construction Services

for the premises known as Cullen School

of which CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Two hundred seventy-one thousand five hundred seventy-gix &00/1.00

271,576.00 JDollars, and cther good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby
waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien under the statutes of the State of illingis, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to
and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the
moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises.

DATE June 30, 2013 COMPANY NAME Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
10942 S, Halsted Street Chicago, IL
~
SIGNATURE AND TITLE - Yresidlent”

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TQ-€CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN TO THE CONTRACT.

L CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINCIS
COUNTY OF COOK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned being duly sworn, deposes and says that he(she) is Jose Maldonado

President of the Old Veteran Construction, Inc.

who is the contractor for the

Deslgn/Build Construction Services
located at 10354 S. Charles St. Chicago, IL

work on the building

owned by CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS
That the total amount of the contract including extras is § 1,277,665.00 on which he{she) has received payment of
$ 77,820.91

prior o this payment. That all waivers are frue, comect and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that
there Is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said walvers. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished
material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering
inte the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material

required to complete said work according to plans and specifications.

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Design/Build
Old Veteran Construction Construction $1,277,665.00 $77,820.91 $271,576.00 $928,268.09
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE $1,277,665.00 $77,820.91 $271,576.00 $928,268.09

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or fo become due to any person for matenial, [abor or other work of any kind done or to
ba done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this 30 day of Aup13
Signature:
Subscribed and swom to bafore me this 30 day of Jun-13
S RRARRPRRASAANANANY u /
OFFICIAL SEAL :: (i

NOTARY PUBLIC

YOLANDA CROSBY
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
Y COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/02116

e

PP W .
T

3
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PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE {SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS {10f2)

Name of Project: Cullen Elementary Contract Number: PS1977
Monthly Estimate No.: 2 PBC Project No.: 15
Date: June 30, 2013

STATEOFILLINOIS }
} 58
COUNTY OF COOK )

In cennection with the above-captioned contract:

I HEREBY DECLARE AND AFFIRM that 1, Jose Maldonado, am Authorized Agent and duly authorized representative of Old Veteran Construction,
Inc., whose address is 10942 S. Halsted Street Chicago, IL 60628, and that the following Minority and Women Business Enterprises have been contracted
with and have furnished, or are furnishing and preparing material for, and have done or are doing labor on the above-captioned contract;that there is due
and to become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated;and that this is a full, true, and complete
statement of all such MBEs/WBEs and of the amounts paid,duc,and to be come due to them:

MBEMWBE Contract Amount Total Net Arr_iount Balance
Name For of Previous This to
Confract Requests Request Complete
Old Veteran Construction Design/Build $1,055,755.00 $71,067.91 $234,146.00 $750,541.09
Renewable Energy Flooring $4,775.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,775.00
Galaxie Environmental Abatement $187,000.00 $0.00 $37.430.00 $159,570.00
Carey E Banks AOR $20,135.00 $6,753.00 $0.00 $13,382.00
TOTALS $1,277,665.00 $77,820.91 $271,576.00 $928,268.09

PUBLIC BUILDING COMRMISSION OF CHICAGO
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS {20f2)

I DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE FOREGOING
DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT I AM AUTHORIZED, ON BEHALF OF THE ABOVE FIRM, TO MAKE THIS
AFFIDAVIT.

7025 [r3

Date

~
On tlus?zgy of&" ’.‘Z, 013, before me, Jt&: WM , the undersigned officer, personally appeared at Qh lincis, known to me to
be the person described in the foregoing Affidavit and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same in the capacity therei ed and for the purposes
therein contained.

f, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

R T s L ] AR e s o' s
3 LFFICIAL SEAL
¢ YOLAMDA CROSBY
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/02/18
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385 N York Rd
Elmhurst, IL 60126

Old Veteran Construction Inc.

Mr Jose Maldonado
10942 S Halsted St
Chicago, IL 60628

= L e ) ' AR
Dia Date

T

681030 07/03/13

PACmonl w101 5
PECAZ002- 125D
cogns M2
Peiagon 510. —Cullen

The David Agency Insurance Inc

Phone : 630-5616-9000 Fax : 630-516-0700

MEM BR-I

School Investment Builders Ris

Invoice Balance:

|

s 42628
|41 50
1125 oo

T £ Y gy

Please Make Checks Payable To
Over 30 Days Will Be Charged A

"The David Agency". Balances
Monthly 1.5% Late Fee.

$
$

7,125.00
7,125.00




ONYX
LTSRN BRI

N e e

INVOICE

July 5, 2013 Invoice #13010-A2

Attn:  Bob Caleo
Old Veteran Construction
10942 S. Halsted Street
Chicago, IL 60628
Cullen Elementary School-2013-23891-CSP
PB(C CPS School Investment Program
Project Package 15 —-Cuilen ES Renovations
10650 S. Eberhart
Chicago, IL 60628

ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES RENDERED (JUNE 1, 2013 - JUNE 31,

ONYX ARCRITECTURAL SERVICES. INC.-ARCHITECT OF RECORD

2013)

TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 33,782.00
Architectural Fees $ 31,782.00
Services-Phase %/Project Contract Fee  Total Work Previous Amount
Completed Amt Inv. Requested
Design Development  30% $9,534.60 100% $9,534.90 $0.00
Construction Docs.  50% $15,891.00 100% $12,250.14 $3,640.86
Construction Admin.  20% $6.356.40 25% $0.00 $1.589.10
Total $31,782.00 21.785.04
Sabtotal Architectural Fees Due this Invoice $5,229.96
Reimburseables $ 2.000.00 100% $2.000.00 $0.00
None
Total Amount Previously Received $23,785.04

Total Amount Due

$5229.96 -S% 2ot

Balance reminding on total contract amount'

Prepared by: ’j | : i
Gary L. Matthews, AL&™ {L / /’ ZW{
ONYX Architectural Services;y I

750 N. FRANKLIN SUITE #207 « CHICAGO, 1L 60654
PHONE: (312) 787-2748 « FAX: (312) 787-2857
EMAIL: GMATTHEWS@ONYXCHICAGO.COM

($4767.00)
¥ 3719y



Willoughby Engineering LLC H
600 West Chicago Ave, Suite 650 Invoice
Chicago, IL 60654

Invoice #: 39
Invoice Date: 6/27/2013

Project: 2013 CPS SIP - Project 15 - Cullen Due Date: 7/27/2013
Bill To:
Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
Robert Caleo
10942 South Halsted Street Terms
Chicago, IL 60628
Net 30
ltem Description Current H... Rate Fee Prior Amt Current A...
Bid/Permit | Tom Willoughby 12 110.00( 2,200.00 852.50 1,320.00
Bid/Permit | Piotr Wisniowski 66 90.0¢7 4,140.00 450.00 5,940.00
Bid/Permit |Renos Neofitos 63 90.00 5,940.00 720.00 5,670.00
Bid/Permit | Bob Thompson 16 90.00| 5,400.00 180.00 1,440.00
Bid/Permit |Drafting 60 75.00{ 3,000.00 4,500.00
Constructi... | Tom Willoughby 0 110.00| 1,320.00 0.00
Constructi... | Piotr Wisniowski 0 90.00| 1,080.00 0.00
Constructi... |Renos Neofitos ] 90.00| 1,080.00 0.00
Constructi... |Bob Thompson 0 90.00| 1.080.00 0.00
Total $18,870.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $18,870.00

Job Balance Total $21,072.50
~ /053.63 (%)

£/7,816.3%




*.._.\\‘mné.‘w sedk ,uMcﬁ.ﬁ Nﬁ\ </ \
PRIME TRADE CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Page 1 of 2 Pages
Yo: Oid Veteran Construction, Inc. CPS8 Cuifen School Application #: 001
10842 S. Halgted Finishes and Carpentry Period to: 06/30/2013

Chitago, IL 60628

From: DBM Services Inc.
16W107 83rd Street
Burr Ridge IL. 60827

Application Date: 07/09/2013
Project # PEC13-004 Distribution to;
Contract Date: 06/19/2013 Suparinfendent
CM
Owner

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment as shown below, in connection with the Contract, Continusafion Sheet is attached,

5 RETAINAGE S71000% ...................... . .. ...
(Column | on CONTINUATION SHEET)

$ 1590710

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

The undersigned Contractor cerfifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowladge, information and belief the
work coverad by this Application for Payment hes bBesn completed in accordance with the contract

1. ORIGINALCONTRACT SUM ... ........o o $ 268,691.00 documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contragior for Work far which previous Cerficates for
Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and thal currant payment shown herein iz now
2, NET CHANGE BY CHANGEORDERS . . ... .. oo, 0.00 due.
(Line 10 in CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Below) CONTRACTOR:  DBM Services Inc.
3. CONTRACTSUMTODATE . ......... ..., . 5 266,691.00
{Line 122) By: Date:
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AN STORE TODATE. .. ... .......... 3 150,071.00 )
(Column G on CONTINUATION SHEET) Q.va. w PROJECT SUPERINTENDENT

In sccordance with the Contract Gocuments, basad on on-site observations and the data corpriging this
application, the Project Supernlendent ceifies to the Gwner that to the best of the Project Superintendent's
knowiedge, informalion and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the duality of the Work is in

6. TOTAL EARNED LESSRETAINAGE ... ....................... $ 135,063.90 accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entilled to payment of the AMOUNT
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total) CERTIFIED.
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT .. .. ..... ... .. 3 0.00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $
{Lina & from prlor Certificate) By: Data:
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE CONTRACTOR .......couvnnnnnnns .. $  135063.90
9. M.-_.Mm_u.mmm .__.Q_MM Line 7 MOMMW ......................... $ 0.00 Cost Cade;, Amount $ Cost Code:, Amount §
If Applicable
(i Applcatie ¢ /425745
10. TOTAL DUE THIS APPLICATION $ 5863.90 | Cost Coda: Amount Cost Code: Amiount $
{Line 8 plus Line 9)
11. BALANCE TO FiNISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE . ... ... ..., $ 131,827.10 Bate Authorized:
{Line 3 less Line B)
For Uge of Superinténdent and CM
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT REPRESENTATIVE'S APPROVAL ]
Total changes approved in previous months by Qwner | § 0.00 um 0.00 Hﬂgﬁmﬁ:ﬂr m%ﬁ.ﬁﬂﬂ%&;m_ﬂa Mﬁﬂa mwawwﬁwaswpa _,m..w Wﬁﬁaswﬂ %ﬁﬂ.\“ﬂ
Total changes approved this month by Owner EE: 000} $ 0.00 4 | knowtedge, information, and belief the work coversd by this Geriicate has taen performed andior he
TOTALS{ § 0001% 0.00 mateials are on sie,
NET CHANGES by Change Order $ 0.00 By: Date:




CONTINUATION SHEET

Oid Veteran Construction, inc.
10942 S, Halsted
Chicago, IL 60628

The CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR
Contractor’s signed Certificatlon, is altached,

PAYMENT, containing

Application #; 001

Page 20f 2 Pages

e e e R T

Period to: 06/30/2013
Application Date: 07/08/2013

Dq_m_zn_ SOV Date |
A B c D | E F [ H [
Work Comploted xoB.:uMm
Materlals Total Completad Balance
P Description of Work mnu”n__ua S i This Presently Stored | & Stored To bata _am o to Finish -
ﬂ_wﬂ., mn+ N Parlod {Notin D or in ) {D+E+F) ) -
BASE CONTRACT
001 |General Conditions $ 16,500.00 | $ QOd| % 7.000.00 { 5 0004% 7,000.00 | 42.42%) § 9500001% 700.00
002 [Supervision 3 15,000.00 1 $ 0001 % 500000 | % 000} 8% 500000 33.33%| % 10,000.00¢ § 500.00
003 {OH/Profit $ 15198001 § 0.00| % §,000.,00 | $ 000% 6,000.00 | 32.00%[ $ 10,198.00 | & 500.00
004 {Mobitization $ 55000013 0008 550000 % 0.00(% §,500.00 { 100.00%| $ 000!% 550.00
005 [PrePaid Insurance 3 9500001 % 000 % 9,500.00 | $ coo|$% 9,500.00 | 100.00%| $ 000§ 950.00
008 |Misc Carpentry - Labor $ 250000 % 00018 000|% 00018 0.00 0.00%| $ 250000193 0.00
007 |Misc. Carpentry - Material $ 1,02000( § 0001% 000(% 0oo| s 0.00 0.00%| $ 1,02000 | 3 0.00
008 |lInsulation - Labor $ 1433900 | § 00018 25000018 0.00| % 250000 | 17.43%| $ 11,839.00 | $ 250.00
009 l|tnsulaticn - Material $ 574100 | $ Q0018 574100 | § Qo0 | % 5,741.00 | 100.00%| & 0001% 574.10
010 *UmI - Labor 3 1,766.00 1 § 0001{% 0008 000|(% 0.00 0.00%| $ 1,766.00 | $ 0.00
011 {DFH - Material $ B6,786.00 | $ 000¢% 6,786.00 | 3 000 | % 6,786.00 | 100.00%| 0001% 678.60
012 |Gypsum - Labor § 21,004.00 | & 000§ 000§ 000% 0.00 0.00%| $ 21004001 % 0.00
013 |Gypsum - Material $ 5543001 % 0.00|% 5543001 % 0.00|3% 5,543.00 | 100.00%| & 0001 % 554.30
014 |Acousticai - Labor $ 51676.00| 8 0.00]% 16,750.00 ] & 0003 15,750.00 | 30.48%| $ 35026.001 % 1,575.00
015 {Acoustical - Materiai ] 42000001 % o0 | % 45000001 $ 000§ 48,000.00 | 100.00%| $ 00018 4,900.00
016 |Markerboards - Labor $ 999200} % 00018% 1,000.00} & 000]% 1.000.00 | 10.01%| $ 8,892001 % 100.00
017 [Markerboards - Material $ B,07500 | $ 000|% 807500} % 00018 8,075.00 | 100.00%| $ 000 % 807.50
018 |Demofition - Labor $ 2467500 | % 0008 22,00000 | $ Q00(% 22,000.00 ] 89.16%] 3 2675001 % 2,200.00
019 [Demolition - Material 3 287600 & 0001% 187800 % 0001% 1,678.00 58.28%| $ 1,200.00 | § 167.60
R N K 0.00|§ LQoofs 0008 000 |l$ 000 L 000%(S  000($ .. ...0.00
# Subtotal Base Contract $ 266,601.00 | § 000]% 150,071.00 | $ 0.00]% 160,071.00 | 56.27%| § 116,620.00 | $ 15,007.10
CHANGE ORDERS

$ 00|53 000183 00018 000}% 0.00 0.00%| $ 0001% 0.00
$ 0001% 000D | % 0001 % 000 % 0.00 0.00% $ poois 0.00
$ 000(% cool$ 000 |3 cQ0 | § 0.00 0.00%| $ oo0ls 0.00
$ 000 ¢ 000|9% 000|$% 000§ 2.00 0.00%[ $ 00013 .00
$ oo} % 000 8% coo{$ Qo0 | $ 0.00 0.00%| $ 000 % 0.00
5 000| % 0o0| % 0001{3% 0003 0.00 0.00%| $ 00018 0.00
$ 000 |8 000 |8 0.001% 0001% 0.00 0.00% 006{% 0.00
$ o000 % 0.00 | $ 0.001 % 000 % 0.00 0.00%] $ 0.00|% 0.00
8 0.00|% 000(% 0001% 000 |3 0.00 0.00%} $ Qao|s 0.00
| S $ ... 000]% 000 |$ . .....000f$ 00013  000] 0.00% 3 L0008 0.00
Subtotal O_._w:mmo_.um—m 3 000!% 000 (% 00018 0.00 | % 0.00 0.00%] $ 0.00{§% 0.00
TOTALS 3 266,691.00 | $ 0.00 | § 150,071.00 | $ 00018 150,071.00 | 56.27%] $ 116,620.00 | $ 15,007.10




INVOICE

'S INVOICE
(3@5(!.7@’ ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. PR June 28, 2013
PO BOX 411028 INVOICE # M13124-54-55
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60641-1028
Phone 773-427-2980 Fax 773-427-2982
m PROJECT | CPS Cullen Countee
Old Vetran Construction (OVC) LOCATION 10850 S. Eberhart Ave
Attn: John Tisdal Region #
10942 S. Halsted Ave : Bc;’qe“ 18120
Chicago, IL 60628 P, t No. 15
# 1
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Environmental Work:
ACM Abatement
> ACM Ceiling, fioor tile & mastic
$ 39,400.00
TAX ID#: 36-4233423 Contract Amt $ 197,000 00
Change Order $ -
New Contract $ 197.00 (0,4]
ALL SUMS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE ON RECEIPT OF INVOICE, ACCOUNTS PAST DUE WIL_Retainage $ é 7'?75, dd 3,%.00
BE CHARGED A FINANCE CHARGE OF 2.0% PER MONTH (24% ANNUAL RATE) OF THE Previously Paid 3 = N
OUTSTANDING BALANCE, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, PLUS ALL COSTS OF COLLEGTION :
INCLUDING COURT COSTS AND ATTORNEY FEES. Remaining Balance | § 157,600.00
This | ¢ 35460.00
Payment
0.o?
Make all checks payable to Galaxy Environmental, Inc d:BZ (/3

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact Accounts Receivables at

(773) 427-2980, or galaxyenviro@aol.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT /4 DOCUMENT G702

TO: Old Veteran Construction inc. PROJECT: CPS CULLEN APPLICATION NO. 1 Distribution to:
10842 South Halsted Street 10650 S Eberhart PERIOD FROM: START OWNER
Chicago, IL 50628 Chicago IL 60628 TO: Q7M513 ARCHITECT
JOB RO.: x| GONTRACTOR
ARCHITECT'S FIELD QFFICE
PROJECT NO:
FROM: Sharlen Electric Company CONTRACT FOR: Electrical
9101 S. Balfimare
Chicago, Il. 60617
CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, &3 shown below, in conneclion with the Coniract Continuation Sheel. AIA Documem G703, Is aktached.

The undersigned Contractor certifiss (hat 1o the besi of the Contraclor's knowledge, information and belief the Work
covered by this Application for Payment has been complsted in accondance with the Coniract Documents, that all
amounts have baen paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Gertificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 123.600.00

2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line § + 2) §_ 123600.00

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ — 32,100.00
(Column G on G703)

¥

CONT! TOR:  Sharlsn Electric Company
m<§\\d %&kw\hﬁb 7112013

State oi: Hlinols
Counly of: Cook

. OFFICUIAL SFAS
Subscribed and swoerm to hefore me this Monday, July 01, 2013 . REENA | PIFTRANZAK

- qoo . NOTARY PUTLIC -STATE OF 10 ) 3%
> mx m.s”_ >M*mﬁ.woau_.m»ma Work \&Qum.&o 00 E \@ﬁﬁ A, § MV COMMISSEON FbiREe UanTang
° R, ey - i £ >

b.  10% of Stored Materials

Notary Public: nw

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

6. TOTAL EARNED L.ESS RETAINAGE mul 28,880.00
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total) in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
this appfication, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architact's knowledge,
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 0.00 information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in
{Line 6 from prior Cerlificate) CE—— accardance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT
CERTIFIED.
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ${  28)30.00 | AMOUNT CERTIFIED. $28,890.00
.‘.& Ew\ {Altach expianation if amount certifed differs from the amount applied for. Initial alf Aguras on the Application
8. BALANCE TO FiNISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 94,710.60 60 and on the Continualion Sheet that ara changad te conform Io the amoun! cerliied,)
{Line 3 less Line 8)
R CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADD{TIONS DEDUCTIONS
!
BY. DATE:
ARCHITECT:
BY: DATE:
i TOTALS 0.00 0.00
NET CHANGE by Change Orders 0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor

named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are withaut prejudice to any rights of
the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




Continuation Sheet AlA Document G703 Paget
CPS CULLEN Application No.: 1
10650 S Eberhart Application Date:  7/1/2013
Chicago IL 60628 Period From: START
To: 7152013
Work Completed Project Na.: 13-0186
This Application Total Completed Balance
Scheduled Pravious Stored Materials | and Stored to Date % To Finish Retainage
itern No. Description of Work Value Applications | Work in Place | (notin D or E} (D+E+F) (G/C) (C-G) 0.00%
1 IMOBILIZATION $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
2 |DRWGS/SBMTTLS $1,600.00 $0.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
3 [DEMOLITION $12,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
4 |ROUGH IN $25,000.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 56.00% $11,000.00 $0.00
5 JROUGH IN MATERIAL $14,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $3,5006.00 24.14% $11,000.00 $0.00
6 {LOW VOLTAGE $21,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $21,000.00 $0.00
7 |LOWVOLTAGE MATERIAL $17,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $17.500.00 $0.00
8 |IMISC. TRIM/DEVICE $11,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $11,000.00 $0.00
8 |MISC. TRIM/DEVICE MATERIAL $4,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $4,600.00 $0.00
10 |WIRE/CABEL $11,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $11,400.00 $0.00
11 IWIRE/CABEL MATERIAL $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $4,000.00 $0.00
12
13
14
15
16
Totals $123,600.00 $0.00 $32,100.00 $0.00 $32,100.00 25.97% $51,500.00 $0.00

Prepared by:




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

OWNER:

Public Building Corumission of Chicago
Richard J. Daley Center

50 W. Washington Street, Room 200
Chicago. Illinois 60602

FROM CONTRACTOR:

0Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
10942 S. Halsted Street
Chicago, IL 60628
CONTRACT FOR:

VIA ARCHITECT:

PROJECT: Langston Hughes
240 W 104th St.
Chicago, IL

APPLICATION NO: 2 Distribution to:
PERIOD TO: June 30, 2013 [x]JownNEr
[ JarcHITECT
[ JcoNTRACTOR

CONTRACT NO. PS1977

L]

CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2013

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached,

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 5 1,041,504.00
2. Net change by Change Orders b 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) $ 1,041,904.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 238,962.06
DATE  (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a.__ 5% % of Total Base Contract $ 11,186.18
(Column D + E on G703)
b. 0 % of Stored Material $ 0.00
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column I of G703) s 11,186.18
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 227,775.88
(Line 4 Less Linc 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 95,604.86
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 132,171.02
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAIN $ 814,128.12
(Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total chenges approved
in previous months by Qwner $0.00 $0.00
Total changes approved THIS Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
paymenis received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

Date: Q\\\u %\\\V

comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED........... $ $132,171.02

{Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified )
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable ozly to the
Contractor named herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1932 EDITION - AlA - @992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1735 NEW YORK AVE.. N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 200065282

10f1



Old Veteran Construction, Inc. Public Building Commission of Chicago 7/24/2013
Exhibit B
EXHIBITB -
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (10F2)
PROJECT NAME: Hughes, Langston - PBC13005 CONTRACTOR: Qld Veteran Construction, Inc. DATE: 7/1/2013
PBC PROJECT #: i5 10942 S, Halsted Street
Chlcago, IL 60628
JOB LOCATION: 240 W 104th st.
Chicago, IL
Start End
OWNER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO _>v1_._n>._._02 FOR PAYMENT # 2 _ PERIOD FROM: 6/1/2013 6/30/2013
STATE OF ILLINOIS i
}ss
COUNTY OF CODK |
The affiant, Jose Maldonadao first beling duly sworn on oath, deposed and says that he/she is President for the CONTRACTOR NAME,
a{n) Old Veteran Construction, Ing. corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of salld corporation and for him/herself indlvidually,
that he/she is well acquainted with the facts set forth herain and that sald carporation Is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSICN OF CHICAGO, Owner
under Contract No. _P51977 , datedthe 17 dayof _May 2013 , for the General Construction on the following project:
PROJECT NAME: Hughes, Langston
PROJECT ADDRESS: 240 W, 104th 5t.
PROJECT ADDRESS: Chicago, IL
That the following statement are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment $ 132,171.02 under the terms of sald Contract
That, for the purpose of said Contract the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplles, and services for, and have done labor on said Improvement;
That, the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full ameount of morney due and to become due to each of them respectively;
That, the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all clalms, liens, charges, abd expenses of any kind
whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirermnents of said Owner under them;
That this staternent is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them
for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on aceount of said work, as stated:
1 2 3 4 5 & 7 ] 9 10 11 12
€G Designation Subcontractor Name Trade Description Onginal Contract | Change Adjusted Contract i Work Completed Retainage Previous Net Amount Remaining
Amount Ordars Amount Larnplete Previous Current Total Billlng Due To Bill
Subcantractor ACS Signage 350.00 350.00 - - - - - - 350.00
Subcontractor Boelter Foos Service Equipment 60,574.00 60,574.00 - - - - - - €0,574.00
Subcontractor DBM 5ervices, Inc. Accoustical Ceilings 20,601.00 20,601.00 41.72 - 8,595.00 8,595.00 429.75 8,165.25 12,435.75
Subcontractor Five Star Decorating Palnting 15,000.06 15,000.00 - - - - - - 15,000.00
Subcontractor Heatmasters HVAC 39,476.00 39,476.00 - - - - - - 39,476.00
Subcontractor Member Mechanical Plumbing 77,500.00 77,500.00 - - - - - - 77,500.00
Subcontracter REC Flooring 20,000.00 20,000.00 - - - - - - 20,000.00
Subcontractor Sharlen Electric Company Electrical 318,500.00 318,900.00 17.84 - 56,900.00 56,900.00 2,845.00 54,055,00 264,845.00
Allowance Galaxy Envirenmental Environmental 110,000.00 110,000.00 - - - - - - 110,000.00
Self Petformance  |OId Veteran Construction Carpentry 38,710.00 38,710.00 - - - - - - 38,710.00
Subtotal page 1 701,111.00 701,111.00 9.34 - £5,495.00 £5,495.00 3,274.75 - 62,220.25 638,890.75
1
ovC/MINM/GP Copy of 20130718_Exhibit B_Sworn Statement_2 june_FINAL_REVISED_7-24-13.xlsx 40f12



Old Veteran Construction, Inc.

Public Building Commission of Chicago 7/24/2013
Exhibit &
EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFF! DAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 2}
1 1
CG Designation Subcontractor Name Trade Description Original Contract | Change Adjusted Contract % Work Completed Retainage Previous Net Amount, Remalning
Amount QOrders Amount Complets Previous Current Taota| Bifling Due . Ta Bill
Performance & Payment
Columbian Agency Bond 9,380.03 9,380.03 100.00 9,380.03 - 9,380.03 - 9,330.03 - -
General Liabllity & Builders

The David Agency Risk Insurance 12,858.00 12,858.00 4556 4,931.84 925.50 5,858,34 - 4,931.84 526.50 6,999,66
Carey Ebanks Design Fee 6,070.00 6,070.00 46.20 2,804.25 - 2,804.25 140.21 2,804.25 - 3,265.75
ALTUS WORKS Design Fes 71,783.00 71,783.00 E6.52 9,171.25 38,577.42 47,748.68 2,387.43 9,171.25 36,190,00 26,421.75
dbHMS Design Fee 25,000.00 25,000.00 £9.29 13,162.50 4,160.26 17,322.76 866.14 13,162.50 3,294.12 8,543.33
Old Veteran Construction General Conditions 124,169.73 124,169.73 72,77 - 90,353.00 90,353.00 4,517.65 - 85,835.35 38,334,38
Old Vetaran Construction Contract Contingency 33,214.00 33,214.00 - - - - - - - 33,214.00
Oid Veteran Construction Fee 39,287.00 39,287.00 - - - - - - - 39,287.00
Old Veteran Construction Ovearhead 19,031.24 19,031.24 - - - - - - - 19,031.24

Old Veteran Construction Mobllization - - 56,154.99 {56,154.99) - - 56,154.99 (56,154.99) -
Subtotal page 2 340,793.00 340,793.00 50.90 | 95,604.86 77,862.20 173,467,056 7O11.43 | 95,604.86 69,950.77 175,237.37
Subtotal page 1 701,111.00 - 701,111.00 9.34 - 65,495.00 65,495.00 3,274.75 - 62,220.25 638,890.75
TOTAL 1,041,904.00 1,041,904.00 - 95,604.86 143,357.20 238562.06 | 11,185.18 95,604.86 | 132,171.02 814,128,12

QVC/MIM/GP Copy of 20130718_Exhibit B_Sworn Statement_2 June_FINAL_REVISED 7-24-13.xisx
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WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS Gtys#

COUNTY OF COOK Loan #

TOWHOM 1T MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

to furnish Design/Build Construction Services

for the premises known as Langston Hughes School

of which CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of One hundred thirty thousand one hundred seventy-one & 02/1.00

132,171.02 yDollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby
waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien under the statutes of the State of llinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to
and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the
moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the ahove-described premises.

DATE June 30, 2013 Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
10942 8. Halsted Street Chicago, IL 60628
SIGNATURE AND TITLE f’ﬂiéfn‘/‘

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMI MGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN TO THE CONTRACT.

v CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COCK
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE undersigned being duly swom, deposes and says that he(she) is Jose Maldonado

President of the O1d Veteran Construction, In¢.
who is the contractor for the Design/Build Construction Services work on the building
located at 240 W 104th St. Chicago, IL
owned by CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS
That the total amount of the contract including extras is $ 1,041,904.00 on which he(she) has received payment of

$ 95,604.86 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genulne and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished
material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering
into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material

required to complete said work according to plans and specifications.

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Design/Bulld
Old Veteran Construction Construction $1,041,904.00 $96,604.86 $132,171.02 $814,128.12
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE $1,041,904.00 $95,604.86 $132,171.02 $814,128.12

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind done or to

be done upon or in connection with sald work other than above stated.

Signed this 30
Subscribed and swom to before me this a0
fee e e R S RTINS
OFFICIAL SEAL %
; YCLANDA CROSBY

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINCIS  §
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/02/16 ¢

day of

Signature:

day of

1 Juns13

O NOTARY PUBLIC




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
STATUS REPORT OF MBEMWBE (SUB) GONTRACT PAYMENTS (1 of 2)

Name of Project:

Langston Hughes Contract Namber: P51977
Monthly Estimate No.: 2 PBC Project No.: 15
Date; Jume 30, 2013

STATE OF ILLINCIS  }
} Ss
COUNTY OFCOOK  }

In connection with the above-captioned contract:

1 HEREBY DECLARE AND AFFIRM that I, Jose Maldonado, am Autharized Agent and duly authorized representative of Old Veteran Construction,
Inc., whose address is 10942 5. Halsted Street Chicago, IL 60628, and that the following Minority and Women Business Enterprises have been contracted
with and have furnished, or are furnishing and preparing material for, and have done or are doing labor on the above-captioned coniract;that there is due
and to become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated;and that this is a full, true, and complete
statement of all such MBEs/WBEz and of the amounts paid,due,and to be come due to them:

:':ELWBE co;:';ﬂ ot Arn:funt Pr::i'z'us Net ;\l:?:unt Bal:;lce
Contract Requests Request Complete
Old Veteran Construction Design/Build $834,051.00 $83,620.36 $05,981.02 $654,440,62
Altus Works ACR $71,783.00 $9,171.25 $36,180.00 $26,421.75

Carey E Banks AOR $6,070.00 $2 804,25 30.00 $3,266.75
Renewable Enemgy Flooring $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00
Galaxie Environmental Abatement $110,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $110,000.00
TOTALS $1,041,904.00 $95,604.86 $132,171.02 $814,128.12

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
STATUS REPORT OF MBEMWBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS {20f2)

1DC SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERTURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE FOREGOING

DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT I AM AUTHORIZED, ON BEHALF OF THE ABOVE FIRM, TO MAKE THIS
AFFIDAVIT.

7/;;’/,;

ate

/‘

On this} »day of 2013, before me, | the undersigned officer, personally appeared at @kmrﬁﬁ Jlipois, known to me to

be the person described in the foregoing Affidavit and acknowledped that he (she} executed the same in the capacity thereln stated and for the purposes
therein contained.

In witness , I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Piiblic
Commigsion Expj

S SREPREPIINNIARAP AN
CFFICIAL SEAL
YOLANDA CROSBY
" MOV R PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
25 COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/02116

PP W PN




The David Agency Insurance Inc
385 N York Rd

Eimhurst, IL 60126

Phone : 630-516-9000 Fax : 630-516-0700

Old Veteran Construction Inc. e,

Mr Jose Maldonado "07/0313 07103114

10942 S Halsted St
Chicago, IL 60628

681030 07/03/13 MEM BR-I School Investment Builders Ris

Invoice Balance:

fBCovl w102 5

PeCAZ002. T12.5D

coisonn 7128

"‘3‘5&"“_}; »‘33‘% 570, o

AR T S~ S e i

e e A X lam,sfm Hughes, ]

TEiZme  |a150 ' - '
1500

Please Make Checks Payable To "The David Agency". Balances
Over 30 Days Will Be Charged A Monthly 1.5% Late Fee.

$ 7,125.00
$ 7,125.00




4224 N, Milwaukee
Chicago, IL 60641
773-545-1870

Old Veteran Construction
10942 S. Halsted
Chicago, I1. 60628

Langston Hughes Elementary School S$IP

[nvoice number

Date

2013-099
06/26/2013

Project 13-011 PBC 2013 SIP PACKAGE 15 -

OLD VETERANS CONSTRUCTION

Contract Percent Prior Current
Description Amount  Complete Billed Billed Remaining
Design Documents 33,825.00 100.00 9,171.25 24,653.75 0.00
Construction Administration 20,430.00 50.00 0.00 10,215.00 10,215.00
Close-out 4,730.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,730.00
Total 58,985.00 74.66 9,171.25 34,868.75 14,945 00
Reimbursables
Reimbursable Expenses
Billed
Units Rate Amount
Miles 123.75 0.555 66.68
Consultant
Reimbursable Consultants
Billed
Units Rate Amount
Food Service Consultant
Edge Associates, Inc. 3,640.00
Invoice total - 385577.43 q?/‘ le'
Aging Summary 3" / ?ﬂ,ﬁ?
Invoice Number Inveice Date Qutstanding Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120
2013-085R 05/31/2013 9,171.25 9,171.25
2013-009 06/26/2013 38,577.43 38,577.43
Total 47,748.68 47 748.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00




4224 N. Milwaukee
Chicago, IL 60641
773-545-1870

Old Veteran Construction Invoice number 2013-099
10942 S. Halsted Date 06/26/2013
Chicago, IL 60628
Project 13-011 PBC 2013 SIP PACKAGE 15 -

OLD YETERAN CONSTRUCTION
Langston Hughes Elementary School SIP

Reimbursable Consultants Phase Status: Active

WIP - Blli As Time & Expense - Blllmg C_:utoff' 06/26/2013 -

Bllling Type: Time & Expenss ; _Date = l U_rirts il Fla_teh_i “__Enit;gn;f

Consultant WIP Status: Billable

Edge Associates, Inc.

Food Service Consultant 06/25/2013 _3,640.00 R o 3,§'40.00

Subtotal  aea00 "'"'"'”"""“'"""‘6.’66“"'"'5“64'6.‘63’

Consultanttotal T gRRgy s ™"3,640.00

Data Regions within table/matrix cells are ignored.

Relmbursable Expenses Phase Status: Active
WIP - Bill As Time & Expense Billing Cutoff: : 06/26/2013 To Bill

———— —\_...-.-_ ———an A T oy —— ;-j i. ._—-.-z—v;m-:l—o‘.hf,—n.-.-ﬂ-s
Billing Typa: Time & Expense [ Daw | Unts | Rate | Amount | L Units |  Amount
Expense WIP Staius: Billable

David Pariolat

Expense Report
Mileage 05/20/2013 43.18 0.56 23.96 43.18 23.96
Site Verification
Subtotal 43.18 23.96 43.18 23.96
Ellen F. Stoner
Expense Report
Mileage 05/15/2013 18.34 0.56 10.18 18.34 10.18
Mileage 05/20/2013 43.18 0.56 23.96 43,18 23.96
Milsage 05/31/2013 19 0_5' 7 0.56 ~10.57 . 19.05 _10.58
Subtotal 80.57 44.71 80.57 44.72

e — L LN W T T 5 TR S 5 0 R O L Ol T P B AL R0

Expensetotal  123.75 68.67 123.75 68.68



Eligﬂ Associates, Inc.

Fn%ﬂ Service Planning

220 E. Lake St., Suite 303
Addlison, lllinois 60101
630-279-2462

BILLTO

Ellen Stoner
AltusWorks, Inc,

4224 N. Milwaukee Ave.
Chicago, Il. 60641

Invoice

DATE

INVOICE #

6/25/2013| 0169.1

P.O. NO,

PROJECT

L.angston Hughes ES (CPS 2013)

DESCRIPTION HOURS RATE AMOUNT
Total Fée $5600.00 - 65% Complete 3,640.00 3,640.00
i d and Reimbursable Expenses through June 30,
gg‘:\gces Rendered an p d Total $3.640.00




doHIMS

/el design Build ergineertng
dbHMS INVOICE
303 W, Erie, Ste 510
Chicago, Il 80654
DATE: Juna 28, 2013
Invoice # 8874
Bilf To: GbHMS Job #13.133
Ol Veteran Construction
Atin: Boh Caleo
10942 8. Halsted St
Ghicago, IL 605628
Time patiod from: June 1 through June 28, 2013
RE: CPS Langston Hughes Elementary Schoo)
Percent
Billing Phase % of Fi Fee Complote Earned Previously Billad urren| ill]
BASE MEP SERVICES:
$24,600.00 _
Design 70.00% §17.220.00 100.00% $17,220.00 $13,162.50 $4,057.50
Conslruction Administration 25.00% $8.150.:00 0.00% $0,00 $0.0p $0.00
Closa Quit 5.00% $1,230.00 0.00% $0.00 §0.00 $0.00
Total $24,800,00 $17,220.00 $13,162.50 §4,057.50
Pald To Date:
TOTAL DUE TO DATE: $17,220.00
TOTAL FEE THIS INVOICE: §4,087.50
Relmbopsgble Expenses
Trsiveh miles (copies attached) 123.61 £0.565 $70.01
Travet; parking (copies attached) $18.75
Travel: cabs (copies aHached) $16.00
Othes: 30,00
Tola! Reimbursable; 5102.78
Plus 0% Markup $0.00
Totad De: §02.76
Pisase mall lo above address TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE: §4.1680.28

& referance thig invoice &,

‘Thank you,

dbHMS 303 W, Erie St., Suite 510 Chicago, 1L 60654 /

Questions: jehanks@dbhms.com

-~ “‘. f‘[ {6’7- eff)

4

p 312-918-0557 / fax 312-915-0558

3,294.12



Qﬂt.? ?R\\m m\.cn{\

PRIME TRADE CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Page 1 of 2 Pages
To: Old Veteran Construction, Inc. CPS Langston Hughes School Application #: 001
10942 S, Halsted Finishes and Carpentry Perlod to: 07/08/2013
Chicago, IL 60628 Appiication Date: 06/12/2013
Project # PBC13-005 Distribution to:
From: DBM Services inc. Contract Date: Superintendent
18W107 83rd Street CM
Burr Ridge IL. 60527 Owner
Inv. Bank

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for peyment as shown below, in connection with the Coniract, Continuation Sheet is attached. The undersigned Conlractor certifies tha to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and bellef the
work covered by this Application for Payment has been compieted in accordance with the conract
1. ORIGINALCONTRACT SUM ... ..............cvve .., $ 20,601.00 documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certilcates for
Payment weres issued and payments received from the Owner, and that cumrent payrment shown herein is now
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS . . ............\\oeoeo . $ 000 | **
{Line 10 in CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Below) CONTRACTOR:  DBM Services Inc.
3. CONTRACTSUMTODATE . ............covt e, $ 20,801.00
(Line 1 % 2) By: Date:
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORETODATE . ..... ... ........ $ 8,595.00
{Column G on 002._._zc>._._0.w_ SHEET) ﬂ NM -7 PROJECT SUPERINTENDENT
5. RETAINAGE oS Y. ... .. 8 ch In accardance with the Contrect Documents, based m_._:”:..h_o .“us?zﬁa%_ﬁa .wa .numm comprising .“u.
(Column t on CONTINUATION SHEET) Eppiication, the Project Suparintendert certfies 1o the Owner that to e Project Superintendents
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ... .. ...\ \oovove o S TTI550 | acommons i e G el the Work has grogressed a5 Indcated e e
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) CERTIFIED.
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT .. ............. $ 0.00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $
{Line 6 from prior Certificate) By: Date:
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE CONTRACTOR .. ......c0ovuennnn... $ 7,735.50
9. .mﬂ”mm ._Hm Hne Nﬂw ............... $ 000 | e Amount s i B
{If Applicable)
10. TOTAL DUE THIS APPLICATION Cost Code;, Amount § Cost Code; Amount §
(Line 8 plus Line 8)
11. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE . . ............. $ 12,865.50 Date Authorized:
{Line 3 less Line 8}
For Use of Superintendent and CM
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS m:ozw.oﬂﬂn._._mﬂz g>z>amﬂm_wﬂzmwﬂmmmmoﬁ>un<mmo )ﬂtzo,“i_.__ s Cortitcat for
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner | $ 0.00$ 0.00 e ned Representative ran s ot o 1o 521 & the Fenn .
Totalshanges approved this month by Owner | 8 GO0TS ™ 0.00] | oot o s et ey ol dites et o e bos o e Reprseriahes
TOTALS{ $ 0008 0.00 malerials are on sile.
{NET CHANGES by Change Order $ 0.00 By: Date:




Ooz._-_zc>._-_oz m—-_mm.—. Page 2 of 2 Pages

Old Veteran Construction, Inc. Application #: 001
10942 S, Halsted The CONTRACTOR'S AFPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYNENT, contgining Perlod to: 07/00/2013
Chicago, Ik 60628 Conlracior's signed Cerlification, is attached, Application Date: 08/12/2013
Orlginal SOV Date
A B c D { E F [ H 1
Work Completod Retalnage
Is Total Complated Balance
it Dea lon of Work Scheduled From Provious Thig 1iainﬂanmooin & Storad Yo Date % to Finish
No. cript Value J_%._..m,mnmﬁa 12__3 _zo.w..s__uuo.. In E} (D+E+F) G+G) {€-6) 10.00%
BASE CONTRACT
001 [General Conditions $ 1,950.00 | $ 000 |$% 500.00 | & 000 |3 500.00 | 25.64%| % 1,450.00 | 3 50.00
002 |[Supervision $ 230000 | $ 0.00]% 50000( 8 0.00]8% S00.00 | 29.74%] $ 1,800.00 | § 50.00
003 |OH/Profit $ 2400001 % 000 |8 25000 | 3 000 (% 250.00 | 10.42%| $ 2,150,00 | & 25,00
004 |Mobilization $ 650.00 | 3 0.00]% 650,00 | § 0003 650.00 | 100.00%| $ 000|% €5.00
005 |PrePaid Insurance $ 950.00 | $ 0060 |% 95000 | $ 000 | % 950.00 | 100.00%| & 0008 95.00
006 |Gypsum - Labor $ 428900 | § 0.00 (% 000|% 000(% 0.00 0.00%| 8 428000 | § 0.00
007 |Gypsum - Material $ 120000 | & 000 )% 0.00|$ 000 | S 0.00 0.00%]| & 1,20000 | 3 0.00
008 |Markerboards - Labor $ 124200 | $ 000 (3% 12500 | $ 000 |3 125.00 | 10.06%] $ 1,117.00 | $ 12.50
008 |Markerboards - Material $ 252000 |3 0008 2,520.00 | $ 000 | % $ 000} § 252.00
010 |Damolition - Labor $ 2,650.00 | $ 000 (% 285000 | $% 0.00([% 3 000}8% 265.00
011 jDemolition - Materiaf $ 45000 (3 000 | % 450,00 [ $ 000 | % $ G00[S 45,00
$ 000§ 000 |8 000|% 000 | % $ 000 |$% 0.00
$ 00C | § L 000 |3 0008 $ c00| S 0.00
$ 00015 000 | % 000|% 000 (% 3 0.00 )& 0.00
# Subtotal Base Cont $ 20,601.00 [ § 0.00 | $ 8,595.00 | § 0008 $ 12,006.00 | $ 859.50
CHANGE ORDERS
$ 000 (% 0008 cools 0001 % $ 00018 0.00
$ 0.00|% 000|% 0003 0001 % § 0001]% 0.00
$ 000|% 000 1|% 000| % 000 | % $ 0001% 0.00
$ 000 |8 000 (% 000 | § 000 % $ 0001% 0.00
$ 000§ 000§ 000 % o0 |$% $ 000 | $ 0.00
$ 0.00 % 000 |3 000§ C0Di% $ 000§ 0.00
$ 0o0 |3 0008 000 % ool % 3 000§ 0.00
$ 0o IS 000 | $ 000 % 0O0|$ $ 000 % 0.00
§ 000 {% 0.00)% 000 % co0}Ss 3 000|% 0.00
E—— I 0008 000/ $ 0008 $ ..0001S 000
Subtotal Change Orders |'$ 0.00{% 0.00 | $ 0.00]$ 00D $ 0.00[8 0.00
TOTALS ] 20,501.00 0.00 8,605.00 | 000§ 12,008, $ 859.50




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT a1 DOCUMENT G702
TO: Old Veteran Construction inc. PROJECT: CPS LANGSTON HUGHES APPLICATION ND. 1 Distribution {o.
10942 South Halsted Stroet 240 West 104th Street PERIOD FROM: START OWNER
Chicago, IL 60628 Chicago IL 60628 TO: 07118113 ARCHITECT
JOB NO.: x | CONTRACTOR
ARCHITECT'S FIELD OFFICE
PROJECT NO:
FROMW: Sharlen Eieckic Company CONTRAGT FOR: Electrical
9101 S, Baltimors
Chicago, IL 60617
CONTRACT DATE;

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application js made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Cortract Continuation Sheet, AlA Docurent G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

318,800.00

“'Illlllcll
2. Netchange by Change Orders $ 0.00
——
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE {Linet+2) $ 318,900.00
P LTL
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 56,500.00
{Column G on B703)
5. RETAINAGE: N\ “
a. of Completed Work 5,680,00
L]
b, 10% of Stored Materials
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 51,210.00
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $
(Line B from prior Cerlificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE s{__ 51510.00]

The undersignad Contractor certifles that o the best of the Contraciors knowledge, information and belfef the Work
covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accondance with the Conlract Documents, that ail
amounts have been paid by the Gonlracior for Work for which previgus Cerlificates for Payment were Issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that curent payment shown hereln is now due.

CON TOR:  Sharlsn Eleoirc & .

mﬁ”ﬂ\u\ﬁ\ % ﬂ\ \_\Q\\ \“&&‘Qw 7Ni2013
aJ Jd

Siate of. itlinols

County of Cook

OFERICIAL SFAL

Subscribed and swom o before me this REENA | PIETRASZAK

Manday, July 01, 2013

1 be”, ay
Nolary Pubfic;

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF §{ 1™ 1
$ MY COMMISKION HXBIRES v ) T/2eHe

¥
4

AARRARLR R

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site abservations and the data comprising
this appiication, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge,
information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in
accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT
CERTIFIED.
AMOUNT CERTIFIED. $51.210.00
—_— Wne
fAttach expianation if amount certified differs fror the amount applied for. Initisf aif figures on the Application

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 267,690.00 and on the Confinuation Sheef that are changed to conform (o the amount cerfified.)
{Line 3 less Line 6)
. CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
BY: DATE:
ARCHITECT:
8Y: DATE:

TOTALS 0.00 0.00
NET CHANGE by Changs Orders 0.00 This Centificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFI ED is payable only 1o the Contractor

hamed herein, Issuance, payment and acceplance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




Continuation Sheet AlA Document G703 Page1
CPS LANGSTON HUGHES Application No.: 1
240 West 104th Street Application Date:  7/1/2013
Chicago IL 60628 Period From: START
To: 7M512013
Work Completed Project No.: 13-0184
This Application Total Completed Balance
Scheduled Previous Stored Materials | and Stored to Date % To Finish Retainage
ftem No. Description of Work Value Applications | Work in Place (notin D or E} {D+E+F) (G/C) (C-G) 0.00%
1 |MOBILIZATION $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
2 iDRWGS/SBMTTLS $1,900.00 $0.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
3 |DEMOULITION $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
4 |ROUGH IN $96.000.00 $0.00 $32,000.00 $32,000,00 33.33% $64,000.00 50.00
5 [ROUGH IN MATERIAL $32,000.00 $0.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 53.13% $15.000.00 $0.00
6 |LOW VOLTAGE $63,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $63,000.00 $0.00
7__[LOW VOLTAGE MATERIAL $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $30,000.00 $0.00
g8 [IMISC. TRIM/DEVICE $26,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $26,000.00 $0.00
] MISC. TRIM/DEVICE MATERIAL $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 (.00% $20,000.00 $0.00
10 IWIREICABFEL $27,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $27,000.00 $0.00
i1 |WIRE/CABEL MATERIAL $17.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $17.000.00 $0.00
12
13
14
15
16
Totals $318,900.00 $0.00 $56,900.00 $0.00 $56,900.00 17.84%] $262,000.00 $0.00

Prepared by:




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

OWNER:

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Richard J. Daley Center

50 W. Washington Street, Room 200
Chicago. Illinois 60602

FROM CONTRACTOR:

Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
10942 8. Halsted Street
Chicago, IL 60628
CONTRACT FOR:

PROJECT: Lavizzo

138 W 108th St.

Chicago, IL

VIA ARCHITECT:

APPLICATION NO: 2 Distribution to:
PERIOD TO: June 30, 2013 [X]owNER
[ ]ArcHITECT
[ ]conTrACTOR
CONTRACT NO. P§1977 ]

CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2013

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, ALA Document G703, is attached.

6.

7.

8.
9.

(Line 3 less Line 6)

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 393,323.00
. Net change by Change Orders - $ 0.00
. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) $ 393,323.00
. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 67,223.75
DATE {Column G on G703)
. RETAINAGE:
a. 5% % of Total Base Contract % 3,256.56
(Column D + E on G703)
b. 0 % of Stored Material $ 0.00
(Columan F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column ! of G703) $ 3,256.56
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3 63,967.19
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 21,769.48
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 42,197.71
BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAIN $ 329,355 81

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total changes approved THIS Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documnents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

wr

.H.OW“\.
$

mn_moa me @_G - ;,)
! -~08BY
¢ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/02/6

TEIC:A 2

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and .k.n data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED....... rees B $42,197.71

{Anach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial il figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified,)
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certiffcate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contracior named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Al& DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1952 EDITION - AlA - 1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N:W., WASHINGTON, DC 200055252

10f1



Old Veteran Construction, Inc. Public Building Commssion of Chicago 7/24/2013
Exhibit B
EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 OF 2)
PROJECT NAME:  Lavizzo - PBC13006 CONTRACTOR: Old Veteran Construction, Inc. DATE: u\a\nopﬁ
PBC PROJECT #: 15 10942 5. Halsted Street
Chicago, IL 60628
10B LOCATION: 138 W 109th 5¢.
Chicago, IL
Start End
OWNER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO _>v3._n_£._Oz FOR PAYMENT 4 2 H PERIOD FROM; 6/1/2013 6/30/2013
STATE OF ILLINOIS ]
)58
COUNTY OF COOK )
The affiant, Jose Maldonado first being duly sworn on oath, deposed and says that he/she is President for the CONTRACTOR NAME,
a(n)_ Old Veteran Copstruction, Inc, corporatian, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of saild corporation and for him/herself individually,
that he/she is well acquainted with the facts set forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION DF CHICAGO, Owner
under Contract No. _P51977 , dated the _17 dayof __ May 2013 , for the General Construction an the following project:
PROJECT NAME: Lavizzo
PROJECT ADDRESS: 138 W 105th St.
PROJECT ADDRESS: Chicago, IL
That the following statement are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment $ 42,197.71 under the terms of said Contract
That, for the purpose of said Contract the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
That, the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;
That, the work far which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, abd expenses of any kind
whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them;
That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them
for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:
i 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
CG Designation Subcontractor Name' Trade Description “Original Contract Change Adjusted Contract % Work Completed Retainag Previous Net Amount | Remaining
Amount Orders Amount Complete Previous Current Total Billing Due To Bill
Subcontractor DBM Services, Inc. Accoustical Celings 18,077.00 18,077.00 37.54 - 6,787.00 6,787.00 339.35 6,447.65 11,629.35
Subcontractor Five Star Decorating Painting 7,000.00 7,000.00 - - - - - - 7,000.00
Subcontractor Quantum Crossings LLC Electrica| 145,556.00 145,556.00 - - - - - - 145,556.00
Subcontractor REC Flooring 82,535.00 82,535.00 - - - - - - -
Self Performance | Old Veteran Construction Carpentry 30,500.00 30,500.00 - - - - - - -
Subtotal page 1 283,668.00 283,668.00 2.39 - 6,787.00 6,787.00 339.35 - &,447.65 277,220.35
I
avc/MmIM/GP Copy of 20130718 _Exhibit B_Sworn Statement_2 june_FINAL_REVISED_7-24-13.xlsx 60of12



Old Veteran Construction, Inc.

Public Building Commission of Chicago 7/24/2013
Exhibit B
EXHIBITB
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYM ENT {2 OF 2}
1 1
CG Designation Subcontractor Name Trade Description Original Contract | Change Adjusted Contract % Work Completed Retainage Previous NetAmount { Remalning
Performance & Payment
Columbian Agency Bond 1,200.00 1,200.00 100.00 1,200.00 - 1,200.00 - 1,200.00 - -
General Liability & Builder's

The David Agency Risk Insurance 1,893.00 1,393.00 47.15 750.00 142.50 892.50 - 750.00 142.50 1,000.50
Carey Ebanks Design Fee 7,165.00 7,165.00 56.62 4,056.75 - 4,056.75 202.84 4,056.75 - 3,108,25
K2 Studlos Design Fee 11,000.00 11,000,00 95.45 4,870.00 5,630.00 10,500.00 525.00 4,870.00 5,105.00 1,025.00
Willoughby Engineering LLC Design Fee 15,196.00 15,196.00 85.33 2,292,50 10,675.00 12,967.50 6548.38 2,292.50 10,0256.63 2,876.88
Old Veteran Construction General Conditions 38,120.00 38,120.00 80.85 - 30,820.00 30,820.00 1,541.00 - 29,279,00 §,841.00
Old Veteran Construction Contract Contingency 12,538.00 12,538.00 - = - - - - - 12,538.00
Old Veteran Construction Fee 14,831.00 14,831.00 - - - = - - - 14,831.00
Old Veteran Construction Overhead 7,712.00 7.712.00 - - - - - - - 7,712.00

Old Veteran Construction Maobilization - - 8,600.23 [8,600.23) - - 8,600.23 (8,600.23) -

=
Subtotal page 2 109,655.00 109,655.00 55.12 21,769.48 38,667.27 60,436.75 2,917.21 21,769.48 35,750.06 52,135.46
Subtotal page 1 283,668.00 - 283,663.00 2.39 - 5,787.00 6,787.00 339.35 - 6,447.65 | 277,220.35
TOTAL 393,323.00 393,323.00 17.09 21,769.48 45,454.27 67,223.75 3,256.56 21,769.48 42,197.71| 329,35581
OVC/MIM/GP Copy of 20130718_Exhibit B_Swarn Statement_2 june_FINAL_REVISED_7-24-13.xisx 7of12



STATE OF ILLINQIS
COUNTY OF COOK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by

WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

Gy#
Loan #

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGOD

to furnish Design/Bulld Construction Services
for the premises known as Lavizzo School
of which CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of

42,197.M

waive and release any

moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor servi

)Dollars, and other

Forty-two thousand one hundred ninety-seven & 71/1.00

good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby

and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien under the statutes of the State of Ilinols, refating to mechanics' liens, with respect to
and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the

machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises.

DATE June 30, 2013

SIGNATURE AND TITLE

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED 70 GHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN TO THE CONTRACT.

Old Veteran Construction, Inc.

ices, material, fixtures, apparatus or

10942 S. Halsted Stroet Chicago, |L 60628

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK

24

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned being duly swom, deposes and says that he(she) is

President

who is the contracior fo
located at

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

Jose Maldonado

owned by

of the Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
rthe Design/Build Construction Services work on the building
138 W 109th St. Chicago, IL
CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS
That the total amount of the coniract including extras is $ 393,323.00 on which he{she) has received payment of

$ 21,769.48

prior to this payment. That all waivers are true,
there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers, Th

correct and genuine and defivered unconditionally and that
at the following are the names of all parties who have furnished

material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering

inte the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due o each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material

required to complete said work according to plans and specifications.

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Deslgn/Build
Old Veteran Construction Construction $393,323.00 $21,769.48 $42,197.71 $329,355.81
TOTAL LABOR AND MATER!AL TO COMPLETE 5393,323.00 $21,769.48 $42,197.71 $329,355.81

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is
be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this ' 30
Subscribed and swom {o before me this 30
OFFICIAL SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/02/16
AAARASARARPIAPAARP AP T

YOLANDA CROSBY

"-v-‘-""vl

day of

Signature:

day of

7 Jun-13

nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind done or to

Jun-13

0

ARV PLIBLIC




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE {SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (1 of 2)

Name of Project; Lavizzo Elementary Contract Number: P§1977
Monthly Estimate No.: 1 PEC Project No.: 15
Date: June 30, 2013

STATE OF ILLINOIS  }
} 88
COUNTY OF COOK  }

In connection with the above-captioned contract:

1HEREBY DECLARE AND AFFIRM that I, Jose Maldonado, am Anthorized Agent and duly authorized representative of Old Veteran Construction,
Inc., whose address is 10942 S. Halsted Street Chicago, IL 60628, and that the following Minority and Women Business Enterprises have been
contracted with and have furnished, or are furnishing and preparing material for, and have done or are doing tabor on the above-captioned contract;that
there is due and to become due them,respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated;and that this is a full, true, and
complete statement of all such MBEs/WBEs and of the amounts paid,due,and to be come due to them:

MBE/WBE Contract Amount Total Net Amount Balance
Name For of Previous This to
Contract Requests Request Complete
Old Veteran Construction Design/Build $158,067.00 $17.712.73 $42,197.71 $08,156.56
Carey E Banks AOR $7,165.00 $4,058.75 $0.00 $3,108.25
Quantum Crossing Electrical $145,556.00 $0.00 $0.00 $145,556.00
Renewable Energy Flooring $82,535.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82,535.00
$0.00
TOTALS ) $393,323.00 $21,769.48 ‘ $42,197.71 - $329,355.81

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB} CONTRACT PAYMENTS (2 of 2)

110 SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE FOREGOING
DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT I AM AUTHORIZED, ON BEHALF OF THE ABOVE FIRM, TO MAKE THIS

/a7
M

V 7/2 573

Date

pe
On thiszbday ob‘ll, 2013, before me;.ﬂr CW[&" h’ » the undersigned officer, personally appeared mm Alinois, known to me

to be the person described in the foregoing Affidavit and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same in the capacity thirein stated and for the
purposes therein contained,

In witne: of, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

N Pupsfic
Comrgisgion Expires

---_rwe-ww.
1AL S.%éBY :
TULANDA CRO:
5 ARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NS
v COMMISSION EXPIRESOTRZ!

PR
NP N o

P
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The David Agency Insurance In

385 N York Rd
Elmhurst, IL 60126

Old Veteran Construction Inc.

Mr Jose Maldonado
10942 S Halsted St
Chicago, IL 60628

681030 07/03/13 MEM BR-T

YAl 1102 5

PeLAZW2 Np.5D
Pevond 7,28

Pe st $70.
P i
PeciZme

115 00

Please Make Checks Payable To
Over 30 Days Will Be Charged A

Phone : 630-516-9000 Fax - 630-516-0700

150 — |l 220

Cc

| Ien-'ﬂaldu =

Rt EXmaRTINY
07/03/13 07/03/14

INVOICE# 54134
ST ER VT

_mnznnq@-g@m;--i-

School Investment Builders Ris

Invoice Balance:

I A,

"The David Agency". Balances
Monthly 1.5% Late Fee,

$
$

7,125.00
7,125.00




K2 Studio C/ION COMPANIES INC.

DATE: June 27, 2013

Invoice 002

PREPARED FOR; Jose Maldonado
Old Veteran's Construction (OCV)
10942 South Halsted
Chicago, lllinois, 60628

CcC: Bob Caleo, OVC
John Tisdall, OVC
PROJECT: 2013 SCHOOL INVESTMENT PROGRAM

LAVIZZO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SIP #18340

PROJECT 15: CONTRACT NUMBER PS$1977
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION ON BEHALF OF CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS

ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES DESCRIPTION

FEE BREAKDOWN:

TOTAL FEE
Total combined project fee (NOT TO EXCEED COST)

$10,500.00

DESCRIPTION OF WORK COMPLETED
Month of May Invoicing:

1. Meetings: PBC/CPS meetings, internai individual project team
meetings with engineers etc.

2. Field survey: continued individual school field survey including
PBC/CPS scope inspection and refinement,

3. Continued PBC / CPS Scope and specification review, RFI

4. Construction and specification documents with consulting
engineer coordination

5. Permit filing and acquisition
Project construction RFI's, SK’s and submittals

K2 Studfo / CION COMPANIES INC. | 328 West 18" street | unit 501 | Chicago, IL | 60616 | Ph 312.275.5000 1



BILLING HOURS TIME SHEET SUMMARY

June 1 through to June 26"

Assigned project personnel

Phillip Kupritz Principal 3.5 hours x 155 542.50
Matthew Kupritz Principal 2.5 hours x 155 387.50

Senior project manager 17 hours x 95 1,615.00

Piotr Matejczyk Project architect 54.5 hours x 75 4,087.50
Alex Valverde Project draftsman 0 hours x 55 0.00
Dan Salinas Project draftsman 17.75 hours x 55 976.25
TOTAL JUNE HOURLY BILLING $7,608.75
[1] Current billing: Payment #2 June 26, 2013 billing $12,478.75

Total billable hours to date

[2] Adjustment: Current billing hased on ‘NOT TO EXCEED’ amount $10,500.00

[3] Retention: 10% retention -$1,050.00
Retention for total including previous month billing
To be billed on September scheduled billing

[4] Paid to date: Previous payment #1 June 3, 2013 -$4,870.00
Not in receipt of payment #1 as of date of this invoice

[6] Balance due $4,580.00

Total billing (balance due)

@' 8705~ 60

** Reimbursable cost to billed separate **

K2 Studio / CION COMPANIES INC. | 329 West 18" street | unit 501 | Chicago, IL | 60616 | Ph 312.275.5000 2



Willoughby Engineering LLC
600 West Chicago Ave, Suite 650
Chicago, Ii. 60654

nvoice

Invoice #: 40
Invoice Date: 6/27/2013

PrOjECt: 2013 CPS SIP - Pr0ject 15 - Lavizzo Due Date: 71272013
Bill To:
0Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
Robert Caleo
10942 South Halsted Street Terms
Chicago, IL 60628
Net 30
ltem Description Current H... Rate Fee Prior Amt Current A...
Bid/Permit | Tom Willoughby 14 110.00 1,650.00 852.50 1,540.00
Bid/Permit | Piotr Wisniowski 23 90.00] 2,700.00 540.00 2,070.00
Bid/Permit |Renos Neofitos 61 90.00| 5,490.00 720,00 5,490.00
Bid/Permit |Bob Thompson 0 90.00 80.00 180.00 0.00
Bid/Permit | Drafting 21 75.00| 3,000.00 1,575.00
Constructi... { Tom Willoughby 0 110.00] 1,320.00 0.00
Constructi... |Piotr Wisniowski 0 90.00 90.00 0.00
Constructi... { Renos Neofitos 0 90.00] 1,080.00 0.00
Constructi... |Bob Thompson 0 80.00 90.00 0.00
Total $10,675.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $10.675.00~ 64 38
Job Balance Total $12,967.50

= /0,024.63
= — e S
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PRIME TRADE CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Page 1 of 2 Pages

To: Old Vateran Construction, Inc.
10942 8. Halsted
Chicago, IL 60628

From: DBM Services Ine.
16W107 83rd Street
Burr Ridge IL. 80527

CPS Lavizzo School
Finishes and Carpentry

Application #: 001
Period to: 06/30/2013
Application Date: 07/09/2013

Project #: PBC13-006 Distribution to:
Contract Date: 06/19/2013 Superintendent
CcM
Quwner

Inv. Bank

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Appfication is made for payment as shown below, in connection with the Coniract. Confinuation Shee! is attached.

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

The undersigned Contractor cerlifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, infformalion and befief the
werk covered by this Applicalion for Payment has been completed in accordance with the contract

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM . .. ... i ns $ 18,322.00 documenis, {hat all amounts have baen paig by the Contraclor for Work for which previous Certificates for
T — Payment wars lasued and payments recelved from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now
2. NET CHANGE BY GHANGE ORDERS . ........ .............. $ 000 | “*
{Line 10 in CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Below) CONTRACTOR:  DBM Services Inc.
3. CONTRACTSUMTODATE . ........ceiii i i $ 18,322.00
(Line 1 £ 2) By: Date: P
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORETODATE ........ ........ $ 6,787.00
(Column G on TINUATION SHEET) . PROJECT SUPERINTENDENT
5. RETAINAGE CI0% . ..o $ .70 In aceordance with the Cantract Documents, based on on.site observations and the .nnzwsqﬂ:_._.”_::w_ __“m“
{Column | on CONTINUATION SHEET) application, n.#ﬂ ﬂaun.ﬂ m:vﬂgwﬂ.:no:n cartifies fo the Cwner that no.n_._ﬂ best of the ﬂ_.ﬂonu upe Q___”
6; TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .. . ... ..o S BA0BID | e e Comnts Do e 8 i 10 P e, RMGUNT
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total) CERTIFIED.
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ..... . ........ $ 0.00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $
{Line 6 from prior Certificate) By Date:
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE CONTRACTOR . .........cccvvvnnnn. $ 6,108.30
9. Am_uﬂmmm .__.onm Hre? wﬁﬁ ........ R Bt e e .. oo | CC Amount$ Gost Code: Amount$
(If Applicable) ﬁ &ﬁ\.& a
10. TOTAL DUE THIS APPLICATION Cost Code; Amount $ Cost Code; Amount §
(Line 8 plus Line 9)
11. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE . ........ $ 12,213.70 Date Authorized:
{Line 3 less Line 6)
For Use of Superintendent and CM
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS CONSTRUGTION MANAGEMENT REPRESENTATIVE'S APPROVAL
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner | $ 0008 0.00 th.ﬁuﬂmwnnun Hﬂnﬂﬁ ._oﬂ_so_huk__oﬁuh __.mue___uﬁ_“e“smﬂ._ﬂ_wn ﬂwﬁnsﬁwmomhhﬁauﬂo“
Total changes approved this month by Owner ] 0.00 | $ 0.00] | Kacwietige, informaton, and belief the work covrad by s Cerlffcate has besn perormed andior the
TOTALS| § 0.00}% 0.00 materisls are on sie.
NET CHANGES by Change Order $ 0.00 By: Date:




CONTINUATION SHEET Page 2of 2 Pages

Oid Veteran Construction, Inc. Application #: 001
10942 S. Halsted The CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Partiod to; 08/30/2013
Chicago, L 60628 Contraciors signed Cenification, is atiached. Application Date: 07/09/2013
Original SOV Date
A 2 ¢ D | £ F G H 1
Work Completed } Retainage
Materials Tetal Complated Balance
e Desceiption of Work SRS e FEGHIFTENDGS This Prosently Stored | & Stored To Date * to Finish
" - BrEeh Period MotinDorine) |  +E+ | ©*O c-6) 10.00%
BASE CONTRAGT
001 {General Conditions $ 1,389.00 | $ 0001]% 20000 | $ 000§ 200.00 | 1481%| $ 1,162.00 | § 20.00
002 |Supervision $ 140000 | % 000} 3% 200001 % 000 % 20000 | 14.20%| $ 1,20000 | $ 20.00
003 [OR/Profit $ 140000 | § 0009 200001 % 000 % 200001 14.29%| § 1.200.00 | § 20.00
004 |PrePaid Insurance § §00001( % 0008 600001 % 0008 500.00 | 100.00%] $ 000 % 50.00
005 [Mobilzation $ 350001 % 000§ 30.00 [ § 0o00\% 350.00 | 100.00%| $ 000(% 35.00
006 |Acousiical Ceilings - Labor $ 952001 % 000 | S 952001 § 0001(% 952.00 | 100.00%] § 000]% 85.20
007 |Markerboards - Labor $ 488900 % coot s 500001 % 0008 50000 | 10.23%] $ 4383001 % 50.00
008 |Markerboands - Matesial $ 3885001 % 0.00]$% 3.88600 | $ 000 | % 3,885.00 | 100.00%] 3 0008 388.50
008 |Misc. Carpentry - Labar $ 180300 % 0.00{$% 00018 000 |8 0.00 0.00%| $ 1,803.00 | % 0.00
D10 |Misc. Carpeniry - Material $ 188400 | § 000)|% 000 | % 000|% 0.00 0.00%] $ 1,684.00 | $ 0.00
5 00018 000} % 000|% 000 | § 0.00 0.00%| § 0001} % 0.00
§ 0.001% 000|$ 00018 00018 0.0C 0.00%| $ 0o00|$ 0.00
$ 0001% 000|% 0001% 000]$ 0.00 0.00%] 8 00C|$ 0.00
$ cOo0{ % 000(% 000} % 000($ 0.00 0.00%| § 000§ 0.00
. i b3 ... goDfF 000)% . 000¢% pogots  000) 000%/§ 000]% - 000
# !Eoo:nﬁnn $ 18,322.00 | § 0.00] % 6,787.00 | § 0.00]% 6,787.00 | 37.04%| $ 11,535.00 | $ §78.70
CHANGE ORDERS
$ 000 )% 0005 oo0 |8 00018 0.00 0.00%| % 000|% 0.00
$ 000;% 0.00|% 00018 00018 0.00 0.00%| § 00018% 0.00
$ 000 $ 0.00|% 0.001|% 000|%$ 0.00 0.00%| § 00013 0.00
$ 000 |$ 000 % 0001]$% 000 | % 0.00 0.00%] $ 0008 0.00
$ 0.C0 | % 000 |$ 0.00)% 00019 0.00 0.00%| 3 000 % (.00
$ 000 | % 000|$% 000(§% Qoo!S 0.00 0.00%] § 0008 0.00
$ 000)% 00018 0.00| % 000|% 0.00 0.00%] $ 000 |8 0.00
$ 0.001% 00018 0.00($ 000($ 0.00 0.00%| $ 000 (% 0.00
$ 0DOD|$ 000 % 0.00|§ 0.00)% 0.00 0.00%| § 000 (% 0.00
T | 000 |3 L0008 L0008  oc0ls 000 000%$ 000($ . 000
Subtotal Change Orders | § 0.00 | $ 0.00 | $ _000 % 0.00]8% __0.00 0.00%| § 0.00 | $ 0.06
juo.;rm $ 18,322.00 | $ 0.00 | & G,787.00 1% 0.00 % 6,787.00 | 37.04%[ 3 11,535.00 | $ 878.70




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

OWNER:

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Richard J. Daley Center

50 W. Washington Street, Room 200
Chicago. Illinois 60602

PROJECT: Mount Vernon
10540 S Morgan 5t.
Chicago, IL

FROM CONTRACTOR:

Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
10942 S. Halsted Street
Chicago, IL 60628
CONTRACT FOR:

VIA ARCHITECT:

APPLICATION NO: 2 Distribution to:
PERIOD TO: June 30, 2013 [X]Jowner
[ |ARCHITECT
[_|coNTRACTOR
CONTRACT NO. P§1977 ]

CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2013

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract,
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached,

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 1,286,231.00
2. Net change by Change Orders 3 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2} 3 1,286,231.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 286,348.28
DATE  (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a.__ 6 % % of Total Base Contract $ 13,754.00
{Column D + E on G703)
b. 0 % of Stored Material $ (.00
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Columa I of G703) $ 13,754.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 272,594.28
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 89,884.71
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 3 182,709.57
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAIN 3 1,013,636.72
(Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUGTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Qwner $0.00 $0.00
Total changes approved THIS Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS . $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order : $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

By:

State of llin
Subscribad
Notary Pubfic:
My Commission expires

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations ahd the data
comprising the application, the Archilect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED...... P $182,709.57

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified )
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1952 EDITION - AJA - ®1892

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK &VE.. N.W.. WASHINGTON, DC 200065252
1 0of 1



Old Veteran Construction, In¢. Pubiic Building Commission of Chicago 7/24/2013
Exhibit B
EXHIBITB
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 OF 2)
PROJECT NAME:  Mount Vernon - PEC13002 CONTRACTCR: Old Veteran Canstruction, Inc, DATE: /12013
PBCPROJECT#: 15 10842 5, Halsted Street
Chicago, IL 60628
JOBLOCATION: 10540 S Morgan St.
Chicage, IL
Start End
OWNER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMBISSION OF CHICAGO _>11_._n>._._02 FOR PAYMENT # 2 PERIOD FROM:; 6f1/2013 6/30/2013
STATE OF ILLINDIS ]
)ss
COUNTY OF COOK }
The afflant, Jose Maldonada first being duly sworn on cath, deposed and says that he/she is President for the CONTRACTOR NAME,
a{n) Old Veteran Construction, Inc. corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behelf of salld corparation and for hirn/herself Individually,
that he/she is well acqualnted with the facts set forth heraln and that said corperation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ, Owner
unider Contract No, _PS1977 _, dated the _17 day of May 2013 , for the General Construction on the following project:
PROJECT NAME: Mount Vernon
PROJECT ADDRESS: 10540 § Morgan St.
PROJECT ADDRESS: Chicago, IL
That the following statement are mada for the purpose of procuring a pattial payment $ 182,709.57 under the terms of sald Contract
That, for the purpose of sald Contract the following persons have been contracted with, and hava furnished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvarnent;
That, the respective amounts set forth oppasite thelr names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;
That, the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, fres and clear of any and all efaims, llens, charges, ahd expensas of any kind
wh and in full pi with the Contract Docutments and the requiremnents of sald Gwner under them;
That this statement Is a full, true, and complete statement of all such parsons and of the full amount now due and the amount heratofore pald to each of them
for such labor, materfals, equipment, supplies and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or an account of said work, as stated:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 B 9 16 11 12
CG Deslgnation Subcentractor Name Tracde Dascription Original Contract | Change Adjusted Contract 3 Work Completed Retainage Previous Net Amount Remaining
Amount Orders Amount Complete Previous Current Total Billing Due To Bl
Subcentractor Boelter Food Service Equipment 64,000.00 64,000.00 - - - - - 64,000.00
Subcontractor DEM Accoustical Ceillngs 33,051.00 33,051.00 38.01 12,564.00 12,564.00 528,20 11,935.80 21,115.20
Subcontractor Five Star Decorating Painting 120,000.00 120,000.00 - - - - - 120,000.00
—|Subcontracter Martinez Frogs Concrete 20,000.00 20,000.00 - - - - - 20,000.00
Subcontractor Member Mechanical Plumbing 48,500.00 48,500.00 - B - - - 48,500.00
Subcontractor Murphy & lones Co., Inc. Lockers 14,667.76 14,667.76 100.00 14,667.76 14,667.76 733.25 13,934,37 733.39
—|Subcontractor Quenturn Crossings LLC Electrical 234,130.00 234,130.00 8.54 20,000.00 20,000.00 1,000.00 19,000.00 215,130,00
—{Subcontractor REC Flooring 11,000.00 11,000.00 - - N - - 11,000.00
Subcontractor Regal Carpet 43,128.00 43,138.0C - - - - - 43,138.00
—tallowance |Galaxy m:<._3_.=._._2.;m_ Environmental 175,500.00 175,500.00 2192 38,475.00 38,475.00 1,923.75 36,551.25 138,948.75
Self Performance | Old Veteran Construction Furnishings 61,242.24 61,242.24 - - - - - 61,242.24
Subtotat page 1 825,225.00 825,229.00 10.39 - 85,706.76 85,706.76 4,285.34 - 81,421.42 743,807,586
OVC/MIM/GP Copy of 20130718 _Exhibit B_Sworn Statement_2 June_FINAL_REVISED_7-24-13.xIsx B8of12



Old Veteran Construction, Inc. Public Building Commission of Chicago 7/24/2013
Exhibit B
EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (20F 2)
1 1
QG Dasignation Subcontractor Name Trade Description Original Contract | Change Adjusted Contract 9% Work Complatad Retainage Previcus Net Amount Remaining
Amount Crders Amount Comp} Pravious Current Total Billing Due To Bill
Performance & Payment
Columblan Agency Bond 6,914.00 5,914.00 100.00 6,913.88 - 6,913.88 - 5,913.88 - 0.12
General Liability & Builder's

The Davild Agency 11,354.00 11,354.00 38.35 3,641.89 712.50 4,354.39 - 3,641.89 712.50 6,999.61
=tCarey Ebanks Design Faa 21,015.00 21,015.00 35.59 7,478.25 - 7478.25 373.91 7.478.25 - 13,536.75
“{RTM & A AULS Deslgn Feae 18,000.00 18,000.00 74,86 1,050.00 12,425.00 13,475.00 673.75 1,050.00 11,751.25 5,198.75
TISTL Architacts Design Fee 104,560.00 104,560.00 7191 29,421.00 45,767.00 75,188.00 3,759.40 29,421.00 42,007.60 33,131.40
Old Vateran Construction Gi | Conditions 184,435.00 184,435.90 50.55 - 93,232.00 93,232.00 4,661.60 - 88,570.40 95,864.60
Old Veteran Construction Coritract Conti ¥ 41,004.00 41,004.00 - - - - - - - 41,004.00
Old Veteran Construction Fee 48,500.0C 48,500.00 - - - - - - - 48,500.00
Old Veteran Construction Overhead 25,220.00 25,220.00 - - - - - - - 25,220.00

Old Yeteran Construction Mabllization - - 41,379.69 {41,379.69) - - 41,379.69 {41,379.69) -
Subtotal page 2 461,002.00 461,002.00 43.52 | 89,884.71 | 110,756.81 200,641.52 9,468.66 89,884.71 | 101,288.15 269,229,14
Subtotal page 1 825,225.00 - 825,229.00 10.39 - 85,706.76 85,706.76 4,285.34 - 81,421.42 743,807.58
TOTAL 1,286,231.00 1,286,231.00 22.26 | 89,884.71 | 196,463.57 286,348.28 13,754.00 89,884.71 | 182,709.57 | 1,013,636.72

OVC/MIM/GP Copy of 20130718_Exhibit 8_Sworn Statement_2 june_FINAL_REVISED_7-24-13.xlsx 9of12



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS
GOUNTY OF COOK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by

Loan #

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

1o furnish

Design/Bulld Construction Services

for the premises known as

Mount Vernon School

of which CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of

is the owner.

One hundred eighty-two thousand seven hundred nine & 57/1.00

182,709.57 )Dollars, and other good and vaiuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby
waive and release any and alf llen or claim of, or right to, lien under the statutes of the Siate of lllinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to
and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumnished, and on the
moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery, furmished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises.

DATE June 30, 2013

SIGNATURE AND TITLE

COMPANY E

Old Veteran Construction, Inc.

10942 S. Halsted Street Chicago, L 60628

"~ Resident

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITEP TO

IANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN TO THE CONTRACT.

[V CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY CF COCK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned being duly sworn, deposes and says that he(she} is

Jose Maldonado

President . of the Old Veteran Construction, Inc.

who is the contractor for the Deslgn/Build Construction Services work on the building
located at 10540 S. Morgan St. Chicago, IL

owned by CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS

That the total amount of the contract including extras is $ 1,286,231.00 on which he(she) has received payment of

$ 89,884.71 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that
there is no clalm either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of sald waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished
material or [abor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific partions of said work or for material entering

into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material

required to complete said work according to plans and specifications.

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Design/Build
Old Veteran Construction Construction $1,286,231.00 $89,884.71 $182,709.57 $1,013,636.72
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE $1,286,231.00 $89,884.71 $182,709.57 $1,013,636.72

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due {o any person for malerial, labor or other work of any kind done or to

be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this 30

Subscribed and swom te before me this _30

OFFICIAL SEAL
YOLANDA CROSBY §
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINCIS  §
3 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:(7/0216 g
AAAAFAAAAAAASSATARIANAAAN A

day of

Signature:

day of

s/

Jun-1d 4

o




Name of Project:
Monthly Estimate No.:

Date:

STATE OF ILLINOTS  }

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD

STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (1 of 2)

Mount Vernon Elementary

2

June 30, 2013

y S8

COUNTY OF COOK 1}

In connection with the above-captioned contract:

IHEREBY DECLARE AND AFFIRM that I, Jose Maldonado, am Anthorized Agent and duly authorized representative of Old Veteran Cosntruction,
Inc., whose address is 10942 . Halsted Street Chicago, IL 60628, and that the following Minority and Women Business Enterprises have been contracted
with and have firnished, or are fumishing and preparing material for, and have done or are doing labor on the above-captioned contract;that there is due
and to become due them,respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated;and that this is a full, true, and complete
statement of all such MBEs/WBEs and of the amounis paid,due,and to be come due to them:

Contract Number:

PBC Project No.:

P51977
15

ount Balan:
e comract | AT s | Thi o
Contract uasts Request Complste
Old Veteran Construction Design/Build $702,026.00 $51,935.46 $73,309.47 $576,601,07
Carey E Banks ACOR $21,015.00 $7.478.25 $13 536.75
Galaxy Environmenta! Abatement $175,500.00 $0.00 $36,551.25 $138,948.75
Martinez Frogs Excavation/Concrete | $20,000.00 $0,00
Quartum Crossings Electrical $234,130.00 $0.00 $19,000.00
Renewable Energy Flooring $11,000.00 $0.00 $11,000.00
RTM AOR $18,000.00 $1,050.00 $11,761.25 $5,19£15
STL Architecls AOR $104,560.00 $20,421.00 §42,007.60
TOTALS $1,286,231.00 $89,884.71 $182,709.57 $1,043,636.72

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

STATUS REPORT OF MBEAVBE (SUB) CONTRAGCT PAYMENTS (2 of 2)

1 DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE FOREGOING
DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT I AM AUTHORIZED, ON BEHALF OF THE ABOVE FIRM, TO MAKE THIS
AFFIDAVIT,

-

7/ 25713

Date

On thmﬁay o ou befure d

be the person descri

therein

contained.

the undersigned officer, persona.lly appeared at
foregoing Affidavit and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same in the capacity

In Wm my hend and official scal.

Com

¥ Public
ssion Expi

A ‘.-;}WWMW’I

OFFICIAL SEAL

4
YOLANDA CROSBY o $
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF IL
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07TH0216 ¢

e

4

ahfi f ﬂl]linois, known to me to

therein ftated and for the purposes




The David Agency Insurance Inc

385 N York Rd
Elmhurst, IL 60126

Phone : 630-516-8000 Fax : 630-516-0700

Old Veteran Construction Inc.

Mr Jose Maldonado
10942 S Halsted St
Chicago, IL 60628

681030

VRCo0l U0l 5

e
A -

07/03/13

NVOICE# 54134

L

nBuil

07/03/13 MEM BR-I School Investment Builders Ris $

Tt Y725
Peisgod S70.
Yt 42634
TEUZob U190
116 00

(PeCiom2 11250 = Mt Vernom |

Please Make Checks Payable To "The David Agency". Balances
Over 30 Days Will Be Charged A Monthly 1.5% Late Fee.

7,125.00
7,125.00

Invoice Balance: ]




RTM & Associates, Inc.
3 Executive Coust, Unit 4
South Barringtou, IL 60010
W (847) 756-4180
wwawrtTISs oclates.com

Ofd Veteran Construction Inveice Nuinber 4663
10942 S. Halsted Street Date 6/28/2013
Chicago, IL-60628
Bob Caleo Project  13.KEA.003 KEA-PBS
-CPS-Mt. Vernan
POt

Description Hours Rate Amaount Billed
MEP Permit/Construction Documents
Associate M 175.00 12,425.00

Total 71 12,425.00

Ihvoice Total ] 12,425.00 ]
Rt s% - 6737
/,7871.25
_2-?___.

Net 30 Days

Please remit payment to: RTM & Associates
3 Executive Court, Suite 4
South Barrington, L 60010



808 N DEARBORN
| CHICAGO, IL 60610
P:[312)644.9850 F:[312]644.9846

Invoice

www.stichicago.com

STL Architects tnc.

INVOICE DATE 6/28/2013 Project Name Mt Vernon

BILL TO Terms Net 30

Old Veteran Construction Inc

Atin Bob Caleo Invoice Period June 2013

10942 South Halsted Street

Chicago, IL 60628 Contract Number

STL INVOICE # 13.041

DESCRIPTION CONTRACT PREVIOUSLY BILLED PREVIOUS % CURRENT % TOTAL % AMOUNT

Design Documents 29421.00 29,421.00  100.00% 0.00% 100.00% 0.00

Construction Documents 45,767.00 100.00% 100.00% 45,767.00

Construction Administration 32,180.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00
TOTAL INVOICE $45,767.00

5% et = 375940

' 42,007.60
p——



PRIME TRADE CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Page 1of 2 Pages
To: Qi Veteran Construction, Inc. CPS Mt. Vernon School Application #: 001 ‘
10942 S. Hailsted Finishes and Carpentry Period to: 06/30/2013
Chicago, iL 60828 Application Date: 08/12/2013
Project #: PBC13-002 Distribution to:
From: DBM Services Inc. Contract Date: 06/19/2013 Superintendent
16W107 83rd Strest cM
Burr Ridge IL. 60527 Owner
Inv. Bank

[CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
[Application is made for payment as shown beiow, in conneclion with the Contract. Continvation Sheet is attached.

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM . ...\ oveeeseeereereenas, $ 2305100

2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS . . ... ...t e 3 0.00
{Line 10 in CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Below)

3. CONTRACT SUMTODATE ..\ $ 3305100
(Line 1 £2)

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORE TODATE . ....vt v ivernnns $  12,564.00
{Column G on CONTINUATION SHEET) :

5. RETAINAGE \amﬁu& ................................ $ 1,266.40
{Column | on CONTINUATION SHEET)

6. TOTALEARNED LESS RETAINAGE . ... .ooooo o ivnnnnnn, $  11,307.80

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

The undarsigned Contractor cerlifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, informetion and beflef the
work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the contract
documents, thal el amounts have been paid by the Conlractor for Work for which previous Certificates for
Paymant wers issusd and payments recsived from the Cwnar, and that Sument psymant shown hereln |s now
due,

CONTRAGTOR:  DEM Services Inc.

By: Dats: 4125/2008

PROJECT SUPERINTENDENT

In accordanca with the Contract Documenis, based on on-sile observalions and the data comprising this
application, the Project Supariniendent cerifies to the Owner thet to the best of the Project Superintendent's
knowledge, information and beliel e Work has progressed as Indicated, the qually of the Work s in
sceordance with the Contract Docunents, and the Coniractor is entifled o paymeant of the AMOUNT
CERTIFIED.

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FORPAYMENT .. .........., $ 0.00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $
(Line & from prior Ceriificate) By: Date:
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE CONTRACTOR .. ....coiivennnnnnns § 11,307.60
0. SALESTAX  000% ..., oo s oo | Comowe——— Amoms____comoos  moums
(it Applicable)
16. TOTAL DUE THIS APPLICATION Cost Code; Amount & Cost Code: Amount $
(Line 8 plus Line 8)
11. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE . . ...... ciie. B 21,743.40 Date Authorized:
{Line 3 less Line 6)
For Use of Superintendent and CM
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY | ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS m%zmuwcoﬂﬁuzz Sbﬂjﬁmﬂmﬁnz%oﬂﬂmw%ozdﬁamwbﬂﬂﬁwuaﬂri R .
Total changes approved In previous months by Owner | § 0.00}8% 0.00 undecsigned Represe L ons L kg
Torl changes spproved s monf by Ovner 18000 TS GO0] | ST, aserkan e e Reproret wtar o e et o e o
TOTALS| § 000$ 0.00 materials are on site,
[NET CHANGES by Change Order $ 0.00 8y: Date:




CONTINUATION SHEET Pape 2 of 2 Pages

©id Veteran Construction, Inc. Appiication #: 001
10942 S. Halsted The CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Period to: 0673072013
Chicago, IL 80828 Contractor's signed Certification, is aliached. Application Date: 06/12/2013
Driginal SOV Date
A B [ D | E F G H I
Work Completed Retalnage
Materials Total Completed Balance
_— Dascription of Work ST mﬁﬂnnﬁh“. O Ths Prasently Stored | & Pt _mwe to Finish 0o
D+E+F) Period NotinD orin E} (D+E+F) {C -G}
|BASE CONTRACT
00t |General Conditions $ 266000 |8 20000 { $ o0} § 0008 200.00 7.52% $ 248000 | $ 20.00
002 [Supervision § 407000 | $ 40000 { $ Qo0 % 000: % 400.00 9.83%( $ 3670008 40.00
003 [OH/Profit $ 200000 % 200001 % 0.00|% 0008 200.00 | 10.00%| § 1,800.001 % 20.00
004 [Mobilization $ 1,000.00 | & 1,000.00 | % 0.00|% 000{% 1,000.00 | 100.00%| § 000{% 100.00
006 |PrePaid Insurance $ 75000 | & 75000 | $ 00013 000(% 750.00 | 100.00%] $ 00018 75.00
006 |Demolition - Labor $ 46000 | 000 % 000§ 00018 0.00 0.00%| $ 460001 % 0.00
007 |Demolition - Material g 18.00 | & 000|% 0.00!% 00018 0.00 0.00%| § $8.00 | § 0.00
Q08 |Misc. Carpentry - Labher & 27200 | $ o000 | % 000 % 0001 % 0.00 0.00%] & 27200 1 % 0.00
009 |Misc. Carpentry - Material $ 31500 | & Qoo s 000| % 0003 0.00 0.00%| § 31600 | 3 0.00
010 |DFH - Labor $ 1,236.00 | § cools 000t % 00013 0.00 0.00%] § 1236001 % 0.00
011 |DFH - Material $ 2,135.00 | $ 0008 000 % 0001$% 0.00 0.00%| § 21358001 % 0.00
M2 |Gyrpsum - Labor $ 420001 % 0.001% 0001} % 0008 0.C0 0.00%| $ 42000 % 0.00
013 |Gypsum - Material $ 13800 % 0004{¢% 0001|% 0001% 000| 0.00%| % 138.00 | § 0.00
014 |Acoustical Ceilings - Labor $ 80.001{% 0.001{% 0001% 0001% 0001 0.00%]|$ 80003 0.00
015 |Acoustical Cellings - Materlal | $ 95001 % 000 % 0.00|% 0001% 000 0.00%|8 9500 | % 0.00
018 |Markerboards - Labor $ 8,188.001% 8000018% co0|s 0001% 800.00 0.77%| § 738800 % 80.00
017 |Markerboards - Material $ 9,214.00{ 921400 § 000} & 000 % 9.214.00 | 100.00%] $ 0001 % 921.40
# Subtotal Base Contract $ 33,051.00 { § 12,564.00 | 8 000} % 0001 % 12,564.00 | 38.0%| & 20,487.00 | § 1,256.40
$ 0.001% 000 % 000 % 0001 % 0.00 0.00%] § 0.001% 0.00
$ 000 % 0.00|$ 0001 $ 000 % 0.00 0.00%| $ 00018 0.00
$ 0.00]% 000|% 0.00| % 0005 0.00 0.00%} $ 000§ 0.00
$ 0001 % 000]% 000 |$ 0008 0.00 0.00% & 0003 0.00
3 000]% 000|% 0.00 )% 00018 000 0.00%]§ 0.001]% 0.00
$ 0008 000} % c.o0 |8 000]% 0.00 0.00%] $ 000|§ 0.00
§ 000§ 000§ 0.00¢% 000 % 0.00 0.00%| $ 000 % .00
$ 000}$ 000 (% 0.00 |8 0.00| % 0.00 0.00% & 0001 % 0.00
3 000§ 0008 0.00|8% pool% 0.00 0.00%| $ 0008 . 0,00
3 000{3 000{% 000]% 000)% Q.00 0.00%| § 0001% 0.00
_Subtotal Change Orders ] 000l S 00018 0.00 (% 000|$ 0.00 0.00%| $ 0068 .00
TOTALS $ 33,051.00 | $ 12,564.00 { § 000[$% 0.001$ 12,564.00 | 38.01%| § 20,487.00{ $ 1,256.40




MURPHY & JONES CO.,, INC.

4040 N Nashville Avenue
Chicago, IL 60634
(773) 794-7900

(773) 794-7905 FAX

SOLD TO:

Old Veteran Construction, Inc,
10942 S. Halsted St.
Chicago, IL 60628

INVOICE

INVOICE NO.
10806

SHIPPED TO:

Mt. Vernon School
10540 S. Morgan Street
Chicago, IL 60643

DATE TERMS SALESPERSON ORDERED BY:
7/1/2013 Due on receipt Bob Kent Per Contract
QTY ITEM DESCRIPTION PRICE EACH PRICE
71 Product Remove a total of 71 existing lockers on 206.58817| 14,667.76
all three floors per walk through. Supply,
deliver, and install new lockers per CPS
specifications.
TOTAL OF 71 LOCKERS ONLY
ORDER NO: |21395 Total: $14,667.76

Past due invoices will be assessed a late charge at a
rate of 1.5% per month.

Payments Applied: $0.00

Balance Due $14,667.76

— 733 37% et

¥ /3934.37

f'-—-—




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT A DOCUMENT G702  (instructions on reverse side)  PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES

TO GENERAL CONTRACTOR: PROJECT:
Old Veterons Construction Mt Vernon Elementary School
FROM SUB-CONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT:

Quaantum Crossings LLC

CONTRACT FOR: Electrical Work

APPLICATION NO.: 01 Distribution to:
[ JOWNER
PERIOD TO: 06/30/13 [JARCHITECT
[CJcoNTRACTOR
ARCHITECT'S [JENGINEER
PROJECT NO.: M|
CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract:
Continuation Sheet, ATA Document G708, is attached.

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM .. .. ....................... $ 188,813.00
Change Orders approved in ADDITICNS DEDUCTIONS 2. Net Change by Change Orders. .. ....................... $ 0.00
previous months by Owner 3. CONTRACT SUM TODATE (Line 1+2). . .................. $ 188,813.00
TOTAL 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE .. ............. $ 20,000.00
Approved this Month (Column G on G703)
Number Date Approved 5. RETAINAGE: 1,000
a % of Completed Work $ 2,900.00
{Column D + E on G703) 7
b. _10__% of Stored Material $ 0.00
(Column F on G703}
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 Totalin Column [of G703} . .................... ... $ 2,000.00
Net change by Change Orders $0.00 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . .................. .. $  13,000.00
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, (Line 4 less Line 5 Total) .
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) .. ............ $ 0.00
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were 8. CURRENTPAYMENTDUE............................. $
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE . ... ...... .. ... $ 1790,813.00
herein is now due. (Line 3 less Line 6)
CONTRACTOR: QU. £ CROSSINGS, LI.C State of. ILLINOIS County of: COOK
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
Notary Public:
By: Date: My Commission expires:
AMOUNTCERTIFIED. . ... ............oooiin il $ 18,000.00

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the
data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the
best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as
indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and
the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

{Attach explanation if amount certifiad %w.ma from the amount gpplied for.)
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,

AlA DOCUMENT G702 * APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON D.C. 20006

G702-1983

18800.00 /7,000. @



CONTINUATEQN SHEET AlA DOGUMENT QT3
e e —— e s .

AlA Document G702 APRLIGATION AND GERTIFCATE POR PAYMENT, containeig
Canlracicr's signad CerBification iy stinthod.

n talwfafions below, amounis sy atatad o the nearsst dolar,

Une Cobuamn | on Conirarty whom varisbls reisinage for lin itcons may eprly,

A B [s]
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED
NO. YALUE
1 (Accasaiivis Entrancs $0.00 $0.00( #0IVIOI $0.00 $0.00
2 Alphions snd Fower Opsraior ot Main Asoessbis Entiance $9,860.00 £0.00 So00|  0.00% $9,880.00 $0.00
3 Wtatin Scope - NG Units $0.00 $0.00( #DIVIOL $0.00 §0.00
4 Ded 204, 208V 1 Phasa Crcult i A/C Recepiace & Ky Switch $56,580.00 $0.00 $20,040.00 §$20,000.00| 35.35% $38,580.00 $2,000.00
-] Imaial flama &-20R Recepiacis & Key Swiioh for A/C Uni F & 1 by others $4,623.00 $0.00| $0.00| 0.00% 34,623.00 £0.00|
] Gonversion of Wanming Kitehen to Mobie Hot Food Bery $0.00| $0.00f FONVI $0.00| $0.00
7 Deadioaied 204 208% 1 Pases Clroull 0 Food Warmen $3,740.00 $0.0¢ $0.00 0.00% $3,740.00 $0.00
1 Rencvate PreK 1st Floor $0.00 $0.00]) #DTvOI $0.00 $0.00/
] [Provide Merr Hend Drysr §2,340.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,340.00 $0.00|
10 |Provide GFY Receptacie within & of Sink §1,480.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $1,480.00 $0.00/
7 y Swich $270.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $270.00 $0.00
12 i $1,390.00 $0.00 $0.00(  0.00% $1,286.,00 $0.00
3 Provide Maw Fico Alare Vieusl Siobe: $1,710.00 $0.00/ $0.00| 0,00% $1,710.00 $0.00|
14 ol Tolet Room fznd and 3rd Moon $0.00 $0.00| snnar $0.00 500}
16 Frovids bew Hand Cnar $9,360.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 59,380.00 $0.00
16 Preavicle Naw: Lighling and Powar (890 Scuans Pasl) $13,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $18,700.00 $0.00,
17 Bayx Tollet Ruom {2nd and 3rd Foar) $0.00 $0.00| #DIVOL 30,00 $0,00|
18 |Provide e Hand Dryer $8,3e0.00 $0.00| $0.0C| 0.00% 48,360.00/ $0.00
19 ] $14,700.00/ $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $13,700.00 $0.00
20 |convert sxisting 2nd Foor Faculty Tolist into Linksex Toikt $0.00 $0.00{ #DIvIOI $0.00) $0.00
21 Provide New Hend Dryer $2,340.00 $0.00 00|  0.00%) $2.340.00 40,00
22 |Puovide Hiw Liphting snd Possr (300 Bquaa Fasi) $13,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% §13,700.00 $0.00,
n Lifi to £onest Auditorium Stage sna Gym to First Fioor $0.00 $0.00| #DIvio $0.00 $0.00/
24 Frovida Capeaity Wisslchsir L. $4,940.00/ $0.00 50.00 0.00% $4,040.00/ $0.00
5 MEP/FP Systems Setpe 50,00 $0.00| SDIVOL $0.00 $0.00|
26 AN icating Window A/G Linkts.nol faxd from AC-1, winsd ko AG-1or AC-2 $4,240.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $4,840.00 $0.00
27 New 1 AuBodurn - Bexvt $10,790.00/ $0.00 $0.00 000% $10,790.00 $0.00
28 Lisnchroom with Mobile Hot Funtry $0.00 $0,00{ WDVAI $0.00 5000
20 [Luncrvoom with Mobile bot Paciry $4.490.00 $0.00 S0.00]  ©.00%) $4,400,00) 50.00
30 |compaervas $0.00 $0.00| #FDIVOI 30,00 30.00
M Computar Lab wiring $18,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 .00% $19,600.00 $0.00
2 $0.00 30.00{ #DIvoL $0.00 $0.00/
a3 $0.00 $0.00| #DIVO! $0.00 $0.00/
34 $0.00 $0.00| #DViII $0.00 $0.00
aa $0.00 $0.00| wDIv/oY $0.00 $0.00
3% $0.00 S0.00 #DIVO! 50.00 $0.00
a $0.00, $0.00{ FDIVIOI $0.00 $0.00)
38 $0.00 $0.00) FDIVIOI $0.00 $0.00/
38 $0.00 $0.00( #Diviol $0.00 $0.00
40 $0.00 $0.00| #DiviOl $0.00 $0.00;
# 5000 $0.00| #DVAI $0.00 $0.00]
42 $0.00 $0.00| BDIVIO $0.00 $0.00
43 $0.00 $0.00( WOfV/OI $0.00 $0.00
A4 $0.00 $0.00| #onor $0.00 30.00)
45 $0.00 $0.00F #ONVOI $0.00 $0.00)
48 $0.00 $0.00( FDNO! $0.00 $0.00/
47 $0.00/ $0.00] ¥Diw/O1 $0.00 $0.00/
48 $0.00 $0.00| #DIVOI $0.00 $0.00;
49 $0.00 $0.00| DIV .00 $0.00|
50 $0.00 $0.00| #DIVION $0.00 $0.00
1] $0.00 $0.00| #On/00 $0.00 50,00
&2 $0.00 $0.00| #Divior 50.00 $0.00|
83 $0.00 $0.00( DIV $0.00 $0.00]
54 $0.00 $0.00) *DNVOI $0.00 $0.00/
55 $0.00/ $0.00| #Onvor $0.00 000
&6 $0.00 $0.00] wONOI $0.00 $0.00)
&7 $0.00 $0.00( #DIVIO1 $0.00 $0.00
L) $0.00 $0.00{ WDiVID! $0.00 $0.00
59 $0.00 $0.00| #DNVAL $0.00 $0.00
80 $0.00 $0.00| OV $0.00 5004
&1 $0.00 $0.00! WDIVIOI $0.00 $0.00/
a2 $0.00 $0.00| #DVAOI $0.00 $0.00
L] 50.00, $0.00( &bV $0.00 $0.00)
[ $0.00 $0.00( #DIViD $0.00 $0.00
65 $0.00 $0.00) #DIVAOL $0.00 $0.00
66 $0.00 $0.00] SOV 0.00 $0,00
er $0.00 $0.00| #DIvil 50.00 $0.00)
[1] $0.00 30.00] #DIVAL $0.00 $0.00|
[1] $0.00/ $0.00) #DNOI 50.00 $0.00
$0.00| ROV $0.00 $0.00|
§0,00] #OHVIOL $0.00 $0.00
Tolais $168,813.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Sbo*f $168,813.00 un.SPE_—



INVOICE

INVOICE
Galaxy enviRONMENTAL, ING. OATE: June 28, 2013
o \ :
PO BOX 411028 INVOICE # M13125-55-56
CHICAGO, ILLINQIS 60641-1028
Phone 773-427-2980 Fax 773-427-2982
BILLTO: PROJECT CPS Mount Vernon Elem. School
Old Vetran Construction (OVC) LOCATION 10540 South Morgan Street
Attn: John Tisdal Region #
10942 S. Halsted Ave PBC; :"e‘“ 18420
Chicago, IL 60628 P ct No. 15
ay Reguest # 1
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Environmental Work:
ACM Abatement
> ACM Floor Tile
$ 34,875.00
Lead Base Paint
> Mitigation & Encapsulation ‘
g P $ 3,600.00
TAX ID#: 36-4233423 Contract Amt 3 175,500 00
Change Order $ -
New Contract $ 175. 50000
ALL SUMS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE ON RECEIPT OF INVOICE. ACCOUNTS PAST DUE WILLRetalnage go/' 3 ?Wza 75 3.??.50
BE CHARGED A FINANCE CHARGE OF 2.0% PER MONTH (24% ANNUAL RATE} OF THE Previously Paid $ =
OUTSTANDING BALANGE, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, PLUS ALL COSTS OF COLLEGTION Y :
INCLUDING COURT COSTS AND ATTORNEY FEES. Remaining Balance | ¢ 137,025.00
This
344827.50
Payment $ X
( -
Make all checks payable to Galaxy Environmental, Inc 26,55/25
If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact Accounts Receivables at
(773) 427-2980, or galaxyenviro@aol.com Pe——

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESSI



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

OWNER:

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Richard J. Daley Center

50 W. Washington Street, Room 200
Chicago. Ifinois 60602

FROM CONTRACTOR:

Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
10942 S. Halsted Street
Chicago, IL 60628
CONTRACT FOR:

PROJECT: Revere
1010 E 72nd St.
Chicago, IL

VIA ARCHITECT:

APPLICATION NO: 2 Distribution to:
PERIOD TO: June 30, 2013 [XJowner
[ JARCHITECT
[ JcoNTRACTOR

CONTRACT NO. P51977

[

CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2013

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract,

Continuation Sheet, ALA Document G703, is attached,

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 7,211,682.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2} £ 7.211,682.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 5 1,504,237,19
DATE  (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10% % of Total Base Contract $ 71,315.99
AOo_EB: D +E on G703)
b. 0 % of Stored Material 3 0.00
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + $bor
Total in Column 1 of G703) $ 71,315.99
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 1,432,921.20
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 3 _456,695.57
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 976,225.63
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINA $ 5,778,760.80
(Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total changes approved THIS Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Qwner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

By: Date:
S f
wwmnmcj N&a YOLANDAGROSBY

PSP A AR o Sl M R A ph it

comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner =§ tofthe cow_ f the
Architeet's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed.as ingitated,
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED........... § $976,225.63

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied, Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified,)
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AADOCUMENT G202 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1362 EDITION - AL, -©1952

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1735 NEW YORKAVE., NW. WASHINGTON, DG 20006-5292

lofil



Old Veteran Construction, Inc.

ove/MIM/GR

Public Building Commission of Chicago

PA_OVC_GCP_PAY APP 2 Revised_07202013.xlsx

Exhibit B
EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 OF 2}
[PROJECT NAME:  Revere - PRC13001 CONTRACTOR:  Old Veteran Construction, ne. DATE: 71142013
PBC PROJECT #: 15 10942 5, Halstad Street
Chicago, ILE0628
J0B LOCATION: 1010E 72nd St
Chitago, IL
Start End
OWNER; PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSIGN OF CHICAGOD ".B.vcgﬂ_Oz FOR PAYMENT # 2 _ PERIOD FROM: 67172013 414855,
°  STATE OF ILLINOIS 1
Iss
COUNTY OF COOK )
The affiant, Josk Maldenado first being duly sworn on oath, deposed and says that ha/she is Prgs|dent for the CONTRACTOR NAME,
2(n) Old Vararan i corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of saild corporation and for him/hersalf Individually,
that hefshe |s well acquainted with the Facts sat forth hereln and that i corporation Is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGE, Owner
under Cantract No, _P§1977 , dated the _17 day of _May 2013 , for the General Construetion on the following project:
PROVECT NAME: Revere
PROJECT ADDRESS: 1010 E 72nd 5t.
PROJECT ADDRESS: Chicago, IL
That the following statement are made for the purpose of pracuting & partial payment § 97621563 underthe terms of said Contract
That, for the purpose of sald Contract the following persons have been with, and have furni or prepared
equipment, supplies, and servicas for, and have done labor on said Improvement;
That, the respactive amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of meney due and to become due to each of them respactively:
That, the wark for which has been has been free and clear of any and all clalms, liens, cherges, abd expenses of any kind
whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Dacuments and the requitements of said Owner under them;
That this isa full, trus, and of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount haretofore pald to each of them
for such laber, i supplies and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or an account of sald wark, 5 stated: _ _
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 3 10 11 12
CG Deslgnation |Subcontractor Narme [Trede Description Origlnal Contract ange Rd[usted Contrai % Work Completed Retainage Praviols et Amoun W:ﬁ_: nE |
Amaunt Qrders Amgunt Complete revious’ rrant otal B Dyg o B
Subcantracter |ACS SUSICO Signage 34,000.00 34,000.00 0% - - - - 34,000.00
Subcontracter |Boelter Companles Food Servica Equip. 64,000.00 64,000.00 0% - - - - - - £4,000.00
Subcontractor  |DBM Display Boards 51,158.00 51,158.00 37% = 19,140.00 19,140.00 957.00 - 18,183.00 32,975.00
Subcontracter Evergreen Spacialtles Rellar Shades 8,000.00 8,000.00 0% - - - - B,000.00
Subcontractor  |Fence Masters Mise. Metals 55,000.00 55,000.00 0% - 55,000.00
Subcontracter |GM Sloan Caramic Tile 50,000.00 50,000.00 0% E - 50,000.00
Subcontractor |Heatmasters HVAC 114,857.00 114,897.00 0% - - - - 114 297.00
Subeontractor |Home Mability Lifts 19,500.00 19,500.00 G - - - - 19,500.00
Subtontractor | KBI Custom Care Cabinets/Counters _52,000.00 52,000.00 48% 25,470.51 25470.51 127353 24,196.98 27,803.02
Subcontractor {Knickerhocker Roofing Roofing §1,200.00 §1,200.00 0% - - - - - 81,200.00
Subcontracter | Manconi Terraze €,995.00 5,995.00 0% - - - 6,955.00
Subcontracter (Martinez Fi inc. Concrete 400,000.00 400,000.00 55% = 218,110.00 218,110.00 10,905.50 207 204,50 192,795.50
Subcontractor |Member Mechanical Plumbing 500,000.00 500,000.00 14% 85,000.00 85,000.00 4,250.00 80,750.00 519,250.00
Subcontractor |National Painting, Inc. Paintiny 430,000.00 430,000.09 22% - 94,464.00 54,454.00 4,723.20 - 89,740.80 340,259.20
Subcontractor | Prast]| Toilet Accassories/Partitiol 51,000.00 51,000.00 0% - - - - §1,000.00
Subcontractor |Phoenix Welding Shaet Matal Roofing 100,000.00 100,000.00 0% - - - - - 100,000.00
_wcvno_..»_.mnaﬁ Regal Flooring 135,000.00 135,000.00 4% - - - - 135,000.00
Subcontracter | Quaantum Crossings LLC | Elactrical S00,000.00 900,000.00 19% - 173,142.00 173,142.00 8,657.10 hd 164,484.90 735,515.10
Subcontractor |Schindler Elavators. 190,000.00 150,000.00 0% - - - - - 190,000.00
Subcontractar  |Tee lay Sarvicas Maetal Doors & Frames 20,000.00 20,000.00 0% - - - - - 20,000,00
Subcontractor |L.S. Fire Protection Fira Protection 60,000.00 50,000.00 0% - - - - 50,000.00
Allowance Galaxy Environmental, Inc. 172,500.00 172,500.00 83% 143,000.00 143,000.00 7,150.00 - 132,850.00 36,650.00
Demo, Masanry,
Salf Performancd Old Vateran Construetion Carpentry, & Misc Labor 1,795,180.00 1,795,180.00 0% - - = 0 - 1,795,180.00
Seif Performancd OVC/Newport Doors/Frames Hardware 163,000.00 163,000.00 0% - - - - 153,000.00
Subtotal page 1 5,553,430.00 5,353,430.00 14% = 758,326.51 758,326.51 37,816.33 - 720,410.15 | 4,833 019.82
I
I

7/2942013
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Old Veteran Construction, Ine, Public Building Commission af Chicago

7/20/2013
Exhiblt B
EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {20F 2)
| |
CG Designation |Subtontractor Name Trade Description Original Contract| Change Adjusted Contrac] % “Work Cecnilsted Retainag Pravious Net Amount Remaining
Amount Orders Amount Complata Previous Current Tots) Billing Due To Bill
Performance & Payment
Columbian Agency Bend 48,065.08 48,065.08 1009% 48,065.08 - 42,055,08 - 48,065.08 - -
|General Liability &
Tha David Bullder's Risk insurance 34,250.82 masomz| v B .74 4,702.50 2985224 - | 2sms7a| 470250 439868
dbHMS - MEP m.._m__aE. Design Fee §7,615.00 97,615.00 73% 24,728.75 46,683.86 71,412.61 3,570.63 24,728.75 43,113.23 28,773.02
GSG Consultants, Inc, Deslgn Fee 20,480.00 20,480.00 100% 6,080.00 14,400.02 20,480.00 1,024.00 6,080.00 12,376.00 1,024.00
Knight Design Fea = 306,492.00 306,492.00 54% 32,521.60" 123,822.40 166,344.00 8,317.20 32,521.60 125,505.20 148,465.20
Taylor Made Deslgn, Inc. Dasign Fea 58,885.00 58,885.00 72% 33,753.50 8,554.25 42,307.75 2,115.39 83,753.50 6,438.86 18,692.64
Old Vateran Canstruction_{Genaral Conditions 451,798.00 451,798,00 B1% - 367,449.00 367,449.00 18,372.45 - 349,076.55 102,721.45
Old Veteran Construction [Contract Contfngency 229,896.00 225 896.00 0% - - - - - - 229,896.00
Old Vateran Construction |Fee 271934.00 271,934.00 0% - u - - - - 271,934.00
Old Veteran Construction |GOverhead 138,836.00 138,836.00 0% - = = - - - 138,836.00
Old Veteran Construction |Mohilization - = 286,396.90 {286,396.90) - - 285,396.90 | ({286,396.90) -
Subtotal page 2 1,658,252.00 1,658,252.00 A45% 456,695.57 289,215,11 745,910.68 3339967 | 456,695.57 255,815.44 845,740.99
Subtotal page 1 $,553,430.00 = unmmmhmo.na 14% = ﬂwmnwnm.mu_. m-b.wmm.mn 37,916.33 - 720,410.18 4,833,019.82
TOTAL 7,211 682.00 7,211,682.00 21% 456,695.57 1,047,541.62 1,504,237.19 71,315.99 | 456,695.57 976,225.63 ) 5,778,760.80
|

OVC/MIM/GP PA_OVG_GCP_PAY APP 2 Revised_07292018.xdsx 2062



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS Gly#

COUNTY OF COOK Loan #

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

to fumish Design/Build Constructoin Services

for the premises known as Revere School

of which CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Nine hundred seventy-six thousand two hundred twenty-five & 63/1.00

976,225.63 YDollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is heraby acknowledged, do(es) hereby
waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien under the statutes of the State of lllinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to
and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the
moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises.

DATE June 30, 2013 AME Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
10842 S. Halsted Street Chicago, IL 60628
SIGNATURE AND TITLE e "lprzs ldd—h t

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED T'CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN TO THE CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE undersigned being duly swom, deposes and says that he(she) is Jose Maldonado

President of the Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
who is the contractor for the Design/Build Constructoin Services work on the building
located at 1010 E 72nd St. Chicago, IL
owned by CHICAGC PUBLIC SCHOOLS
That the total amount of the contract including extras is $ 7,211,682.00 on which he(she) has received payment of

$ 456,694.97 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished
matarial or labor, or both, for said work and alf parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering
into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material

required to complete said work according to plans and specifications.

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTI'RACT PRICE AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Design/Build
Old Veteran Construction Construction $7,211,682.00 $456,624.97 $976,225.63 $5,778,761.40
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE $7.211,682.00 $456,694.97 $976,225.63 $5,778,76140

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become dus to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind done or to
be done upon or in connection with sald work other than above stated.

Signed this 30 day of
Signature:
Subscribed and swom to before me this 30 day of

r
W

AAAAAS
OFFICIAL SEAL 3

YOLANDA CROSBY g NOTARY PUBLIC
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATS OF LLINDIS §
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES.G70275. 5
RAAARARAANANP A

T T, 4
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PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF GHICAGO
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS {1 of 2)

Name of Project: Revere Elementary Contract Number: P§1977
Monthly Estimate No.: 2 PBC Project No.: 15
Date: June 30, 2013

STATE OF ILLINOTS  }
185
COUNTY OF COOK. }

In connection with the above-captioned contract:

I HEREBY DECLARE AND AFFIRM that I, Jose Maldonado, am Authorized Agent and duly authorized representative of Old Veteran Construction, Inc.,
whose address is 10942 8. Halsted Street Chicago, IL 60628, and that the following Minority and Women Business Enterprises have been contracted with
and have fiurnished, or are furnishing and preparing material for, and have done or are doing labor on the above-captioned contract;that there is due and to
become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as steted;and that this is 2 full, true, and complete statement of all
such MBEs/WBEs and of the amounts paid,due,and to be come due to them:

x::me Co:;r:ct Am:fum Pr:?rit:::a Not #‘?:um Bal;:tce
Contract Requests Request ccg_plete
Old Veteran Construction DesignBulld $5,221,817.00 $416,862.07 $359,130.57 §4,445 824.38
Evergreen Specialties Matarial $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $B,000£J_
Galaxie Environmental Abatement $172,500.00 $0.00 | $135,850.00 $36,650.00
GSG Consultants Environmental $20,480.00 $6,080.00 $13,376.00 $1,024.00
Martinez Frogs Excavation/Concrete $400,000.00 $0.00 $207,204.50 $192,795,50
Natlonal Painting Painting $430,000,00 $0.00 $89,740.80 $340,250.20
Quantum Crossings Electrical $600,000.00 $0.00 $164,484.90 $735,515.10
Taylor Made Design AOR §58,885.00 $33,753.50 $6,438.86 $18,692.64
$0.00 _
TOTALS $7,211,682.00 $456,605.57 $976,225.63 $5,778,760.80

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD
STATUS REFORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (2 of 2}

IDO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE FOREGOING DOCUMENT
ARE TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT I AM AUTHORIZED, ON BEHALF OF THE ABGVE FIRM, TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT.

(& s

On this 3} day of-h&m,_ before me, Mﬂma&m undersigned officer, personally appeared at Ol Jllingis, kndwn to me to be
the person described in the foregoing Affidavit and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same in the capacity therein stated and for the purposes therein
contained.

In wi thegeof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

_—

Nu@ Public
Comnission Expil
AAAAAS
1 ICIAL SEAL 4

A

4
YOLANDA CROSBY |
 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
3 MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES 070218 ¢

&b SR T T b A b an s . Y ¥
WHNAARARNPAAPNINNAP ISR AA,

WANARA)




The David Agency Insurance Inc

385 N York Rd
Eimhurst, IL 60126

Phone : 630-516-9000 Fax : 630-516-0700

Libe Mutual

Old Veteran Construction Inc. [P e W et e WIS 21152

Mr Jose Maldonado 0710314
10842 S Halsted St '
Chicago, IL 60628

681030 07/03/13 MEM BR-I School Investment Builders Ris $ 7,125.00

Invoice Balance: 5 7,125.00

U”’“”’@' K101 5 - inéfﬁ»,__]
COCAZ00Z TIL.5D
O o Y1

Pezgot S10.

YeoyEnis 420025

TEAZme (190
N5 .00

Please Make Checks Payable To "The David Agency". Balances
Over 30 Days Will Be Charged A Monthly 1.5% Late Fee.




db-IVIS

; design bulld enginesring
dbHMS INVOICE
303 W. Ere, Ste 510
Chicage, IL. 50654
DATE: June 28, 2013
Invoice #6575
Bill Ta: dbHMS Joh #123-133
Old Veteran Construction
Atin: Bob Caleo
10042 8. Halsted St
Chicago, IL 64623
Time period from: June 1 thraugh June 28, 2013
RE: CP5 Revere Elementary Schoo)
Percent,
Bifling Phase oF F Eee Complete Earned Freviousiy Billeg  Current Feie Biling
BASE MEF SERVICES:
$95,015.00 B
) Design 75.00% $71,252,00 100.00% 371,282.’_.00 $24,728,75- $48,633,25
Construction Administration 21.00% $18.953.00 - 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 §0.00
Closs Out 4.00% $3,800.60 0.08% $0.00 $0.00 §g;oo
Toial $95,015.60 $74,262 00 $24,728.75 $46,538.25
_Paid To Date: 30,00 i
TOTAL DUETO DATE: $71,262.00
TOTAL FEE THIS INVOICE: $46,533.25
Relmburgable Expenses
Travel: milesge (copiss attached) 148,87 30,565 $84.11
Travel; parking (coples aitachad) $48.50
Travel: ‘cabs {coples altached) $18.00
Dihee: $0.00
Total Reimbursabie; 150,61
Plus 0% Markup $0.00
Tolal Due: 315081
Pleass mall to sbove address TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE: 48,603.95 +
& reference this nvoica #. - Z'F
Thank you. = 35'79.‘3 £ )
¥ 4371223
p—

dbHMS 303 W. Erie St., Sulte 510 Chicago, IL 60654 /

Questions; jshanks@dbhms,com

R 312-916-0557 / fax 312-915-0558



GSG CONSULTANTS, INC.

855 West Adams, Suite 200
Chicago, Hlinois 60607
tel 312.733.6262 » fax: 312.733,5612

Bill To: Old Veteran Construction Company
John Tisdall

10842 South Halsted Street

Chicago, IL 60628

— I —

Bill # 2778

Bill Date: 6/11/2013

From: 5/15/2013 - 6/11/2013
Due Date: 08/1/2013

Project: Paul Revere Elementary School
Project Description

Original scope for geotechnical exploration for elevator and ADA ramp.

We appreciate your business.

Current Bill

$6,500.00 v




GSG CONSULTANTS, INC,

855 West Adams, Suite 200
Chicago, lilinecis 60607
tel: 312.733.6262 » fax: 312.733.5612

Bill To: Old Veteran Construction Company
John Tisdall

10942 South Halsted Street

Chicago, IL 60628

Bill #: 2777

Bill Date: 7/2/2013

From: 6/11/2013 - 7/2/12013
Due Date: 08/1/2013

L e R
Project: Paul Revere Elementary School
Project Description

Additional geotechnical exploration for elevator.

Current Bill
$6,000.00

—_—

We appreciate your business.



GSG CONSULTANTS, INC.

855 West Adams, Suite 200
Chicago,.lilinois 60607
tel: 312.733 6262 « fax: 312.733.5612

Bill To: Old Veteran Construction Company
John Tisdale

10942 S. Halsted Street

Chicago, IL 60603

Bill #: 2768

Bill Date: 7/1/2013

From: 6/13/2013 - 7/1/2013
Due Date: 07/31/2013

Project: Revere School Waste Characterization
Project Description
Waste Characterization

Gurrent Bill
$1,500.00

We appreciate your business.



[ ExhibitA )

Billed To: ATTN: Bob Caleo Date: [ 61472013
Oid Veteran Construction Billing Period:{ _ 8/1/13-6/14(13!
10842 S, Halsted Street

Chicago, Il 60628

CPS Original Contract /}
New P.O#:

INVOICE #:| 12532-02

From (AOR):
Address: ;
Vendor #}

Contact {Melissa M. Mulhern -~ " " _""F""" ™

Y IV OIRKE AN 1 L AT St

O S ey sy pn

Phone; i@ 1 %37-3306 i

S o b s v o

School / Unit #:[PBC/CPS - SIP - Project 15 ]

ul e SAP |

Project Number: 15

I P s L i AW iy pae e 4,

AMOUNT REQUESTED!  $1 33,822.40 ./
— 831720 (S Ret)

£/ 28 505 2
iy
S T R T A P R R IRT DA I
Submitted By:
e W
Architect of Record

Date: o el \2 Dete:




S
Chicago Public Schools

Capital Improvement Program

Date:

To:

Project / Unit #:
Address:
Project Number:

PROJECT BUDGET:

. 8142013;

Old Veteran Construction
10942 S. Halsted Street
Chicago, IL 60628
ATTN: Mr. Bob Caleo

CPS Original Contract #NewP.O.#: !

[PBC/CPS - §iP - Prq]ect 15

R

ot e Ve o

'.hmi

ARCHITECT OF RECORD REQUEST FOR PAYMENT — FORM A (RENOVATIONS)

From (AOR);,

Phone
iContact

Exhibit B

Excal Form Revised March 2001

o ]
Vendor# “fd"::::_""m"é
Knight E/A, Inc. {
221 N, LaSaIIeStreet " Suite 300

iChicago, IL 60601
1(312) 577-3306 _
{Melissa M. Muihern

£
}
i
[EE R {
3

Eee ;
. 5 £ “ “ ' o i, -y o P.re - Gi PR -'J”..'.-_—‘..-‘ . .

$12,633 $12632 |  $10,108 526,
$6,660 100%]| __ $6,660 $6,860 $0.00
§16,840 60%]| _ $10,104 $5,062 $5,052.00
$140,400 80%)| _$112,320 $8,424 $103,806.00
520,160 80%]| _ §16,128 $16,126.00
$41,400 0% —§0 $0.00
$22,800 $3,420.00
$2,800.00
$133,822.40

124

Reimbursable Tofal Alowance
Total Reimbursable Expenses to Date
Less Amounts Previously Invoiced

Total Amount Due This Invoice for Reimbursable Expenses

2::APPROVEDADDITIONAL: SERVICES : terized ion Foith

Assesment/Reports/As buiits*
Additional Services to Date

—

Total Approved Additional Services Completed
Less Amounts Previously Invoiced

Total Amount Due This Invoice for Additional Services
* Use addifionel sheets as necessary 1o develop line ifem cost for different personnel & wage rates

Architect of Record

Date: Lo~ \dd . \ 2y

eiewed B:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE|

[:::_____—___iwagexz.5=]
$

Date:

Managing Architect/PM

Revlewa By:

$0.00

$0.00;

$0.00

-]
$0.00
s - |

| $0.00 |

$133,822.40 |
I

Caonstruction Manager
{After Design)

Date:




TAYLOR MADE DESIGN, INC.

ARCHITECTS ~ PLANNERS
INVOICE
Bill To: Old Veteran Construction
Attn: Bob Caleo
10942 South Halsted Street
Chicago, IL 60628
Project: PBCC 2013 School Investment Program
Project #15 - Revere School
Invoice Date; 06.27.13
TMD Invoice Number: 1321-B

Contract Number:

TMD Project Number:

Service Description:

185449-000-OP
1321

For professional architectural services rendered for Project #15 -
Revere School at 1010 East 72nd Street, Chicago, IL for ADA
modifications and elevator related work (architectural).

Service Date: June 04, 2013 through June 27, 2013
Contract Amount: $56,135.00
Reimbursables: $2,750.00
Previously Billed: $33,753.50
Previously Paid: $0.00
Scheduled Fee Due: $8,417.75 Through 85% CD Preparation
Reimbursables Due: $136.50 Reproduction
$89.86 Mileage

Current Due: $8.554.25
Past Due: $33,753.50 Invoice 1321-A 06.04.2013
Total Due: $42,307.75

- 218,33 (€% Pt
Thank you...Please make check payable to Teylor Made Des ﬁfb
S I

P. O. Box 8491
Chicago, IL 60630
312.756.0082 phone  312.756.0067 fax




PRIME TRADE CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Page 1 of 2 Pages
To: Old Veteran Construction, Inc, CPS Revere School Application #: 001
10842 8. Halstad Markerboards Perlod to: 06/30/2013
Chicago, IL 60828 Application Date: 08/12/12013
Project #: Distrihution te:
From: DBM Servicas Inc. Contract Date: Superintendent
16W107 83rd Sireet CM
Burr Ridge L. 80527 Qwner
Inv, Bank

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
Application Is made for payment as shown below, in connecion with the Coniract. Continuation Shestis attached. The undersigned Contractor cenifias that 10 the best of the Contraciors knowledge, Information and belle! the
work covered by this Application for Paymenl has been completed in accardance with the contracl
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM . .. ...t e § 51,158.00 documents, that &l amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which pravious Certificates for
T TEee——— Payment were issued and paymenta recsivad from ihe Owner, and that current payment shown hersin is now
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS . . .......... «ecouenn.... $ 000 | *=
(Line 10 in CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Below) CONTRACTOR:  DBM Services inc.
3 CONTRACTSUMTO DATE . . ..o iii e it e i inanans $ 51,158.00
(Line 12} By: Dats: 4/25/2008
4, TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORETODATE ....oovviv vnnnnnss § 19,140.00 —
(Column G on CONTINUATION SHEET) ﬁ 2, PROJECT SUPERINTENDENT
5. RETAINAGE mo?._a B e e . 1,944.00 In accordance wilh ihe Contract Documenis, bassd ﬂ.en?ﬁunohuﬂzﬁﬂ_ﬂn _v_,_wu-msms__._n._.awm ﬁ,“
(Column 1 on CONTINUATION SHEET) applicalion, the Project Superintendent certiiaa o the Owner that to the @ Project Superinteride
6. TOTAL EARNED LESSRETAINAGE .. ................occuuis . $  17,226.00 Hm.ﬂumw _ﬁﬂahw: ou_“__vwm_whﬁhma and. the. bortrecior it mﬁ%ﬁn ﬁﬁﬂﬁ;ﬁﬁﬁoﬁ“
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total) CERTIFIED.
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FORPAYMENT . .............. t] 0.00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED: §
{Line 6 from prior Certificate) By: Date:
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE CONTRACTOR . ..o v vvvvincverarnns $ 17,226.00
9. mﬂ”mm ._wnm Hnet .ﬁwﬁ ................. $ gy | C°%CoE——— Amounts Cost Gode: Amount$
(it Applicabie)
0. TOTAL DUE THIS APPLICATION Cost Code; Amount § Cost Code; Amount $
(Line 8 plus Line 9)
11. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE ... ... .......... $ 33,832.00 Date Authorized:
(Line 3 less Line 8)
_ For Use of Supetintendent and CM
| CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT mmvmmwmz.-.>._._.<m.m APPROVAL
Total changes approved in previous monhs by Owner | $ 0.00 % 0,00) | The ._aﬁw_ﬂ_ ﬁﬁuﬁ_?gsmz <%ﬂaﬂdﬁg___m.93ﬁ ﬁns,._ﬂ S
Total changes approved this month by Owner $ 0.001% 0.00 } | knowdedge, intfomstion, and bellet the wark covered by this Certiicate has been performed andior the
TOTALS] § 000]% 0.00 malerlals are on site.
|NET CHANGES by Change Order B 000} { ey Dafe:
|




CONTINUATION SHEET Page 2 of 2 Pages

Oid Veteran Construction, Inc. Application® 004
10942 8. Halsted The CONTRACTOR'S AFPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, contsining Paried to: 08/30/2013
Chicago, IL 60628 Conirantor's signed Certification, is attached. Application Date: 08/12/2013
Original SOV Date
A 8 c D | E F G H I
Work Com d Retaina
tom  Description of Work Schaditied From Previous e This Es.ﬁﬂ_mﬁag Hﬁnuﬂuﬁ % s =
Ne. e ey Perios PotiaDorink} | peEer) | ©*O ©-a 10.00%
BASE CONTRACT
001 {General Conditions $ 4.588.00 | $ 48000 | $ 000 | $ 0.00 |3 460.00 | 10.03%| $ 4128001 % 48.00
002 |Supervision $ 6,000.00 | & 60000 % DOD|S 0001 % 600.00 | 10.00%)| § 5400001 % &60.00
003 |OH/Profit $ 4800001 % 46000 | § 0001 % 0008 46000 | 10.00%) % 4140001 % 46.00
004 [Mobilization $ 1,000.00 [ $ 1,0C0.00 | 8 000 |8 0008 1,000.00 | 100.00%; § 000 % 100.00
005 |PrePaid/insurance $ 1,500.00 | $ 1,50000 1| % 060 (% 000} % 1,500.00 | 100.00%} $ 0007 % 160.00
008 |Markerboards - Labor $ 2045000 | $ 2100001 % 000 (% 0008 210000 | 10.27%| § 18,350.00 | § 210.00
007 |Markerboards - Material $ 13,020.00 | $ 13,02000 | $ 0001% 000§ 13,020.00 | 100.00%| $ (R 1,302.00
$ Q00| % Doo[ % 000{¢% 0.00 | % 0.00 0.00%| $ 0001 % 0.00
$ 0.00|¢ 000 | % 00015 0.00 | § 0.00 0.00% § 000§ 0.00
$ 00018 00015 00018 0001% (.00 0.00%( & 000 % 0.00
$ 000]% 0001$% 0008 0.001% 0.00 0.00%] $ 0001% 0.00
8 D00} QoD% 000 |% 000 % 0.00 0.00%) 000 )% 0.00
L gcoj g Qoo|$ 00018 0001]% 0.00 D.00%{ § 0.00]% 0.00
$ 000} § 000|% 0O0}S 0001% 0.00 0.00%| $ 000)% 0.00
$ 000 ¢ 00015 GO0 S 00018 0.00 0.00%| $ 0.00]% 0.00
# Subtotal Base Contract $ 51,158.00 [ $ 19,140.00 | § 000]% 000} % 19,140.00 | IT41%| $ 32,018.00 | § 1,844.00
CHANGE ORDERS
$ 0008 000 |8 00018 000! $ 0.00 G.00%| $ 0005 0.00
$ 00015 0.001|§ 00018 0.00|$% 0.00 0.00%; $ 0008 0.00
§ 000 % 0.00{$ 0001$% 0.00|% 0.00 0.00%| $ 000!$% 0.00
$ 0.00|% 0.00|$ 0o0|$ 00018 0.00 0.00%] § 000{% 0.00
$ 0008 0.00]% boo|§ 0.00|8% 000 | 0.00%|$ 0,00|$% 0.00
$ 0.00|% Q.00)% 000§ 000 1% 0.00 0.00% $ 0008 0.00
$ 000 |% 000} % 000 % 000|% 0.00 0.00%] & 000 % 0.00
$ 000 s 0008 00018 0.00] % 0.00 0.00%] $ 0.00| % 0.00
5 0.00|§% 0.001% 0001 % 0.00| % 0.00 0.00%| 0.001} % 0.00 |
3 00018 0ools Q008 0.00|$ 0,00 0.00%| $ 0001{% 0.00
Subtotal Change Orders | $ 0.00]% 0.00§ 0.001% 0.00 | § 0.00 | 0.00%]| § 0.00 % 0.00
_.._..m._s_.m $ 51,158.00 | § 19,140.00 | $ 0.00|% 0.001% 19,140.00 | 37.41%| § 32,01800 1 § $,914.00




KBl CUSTOM CASE, INC.

DBE/WBE/FSC Certified
Quotation
Date 07/10/13
To:  Old Veteran Construction Company Ship To: Revere Elementary School / Nobie-Comer Chart:
10942 S. Halsted 1010 East 72nd St
7141 South Ellis Ave
Chicago, IL Chicago, IL 60619

Phone (773) 821-9900
Fax (773) 821-9911

Attention : Ed Kowalski Project Id 0 13223

Project Desc. : Revere Elementary/Noble-Comer Schoals Ship Via . KBI Truck
Terms ' 50% Deposit, 50% Upon Completion P.O.Number : n/a

Bid Due Date : 07/03/2013 Estimator : Tim Le Tourneau

KBI Custom Case, Inc. is pleased to quote the following casework items per
architectural drawings and specifications. No Addendum.

Bid includes Casework items listed Only {excludes any epoxy resin countertops).

Shop drawings and tailgate delivery included in pricing.

ltem
No Description Qty Unit Price
Base Bid
Kindergarten 105
1 Plastic Laminate Over Metal Cabinets 91 lin. ft
Classroom 107
2 Plastic Laminate Counter Top W/Splashes 19.5 lin. ft
3 Tall2 Door 1 ea.
4 Base Cab. 1 Door 1 ea.
5 Base Cab. 2 Door 5 ea.
6 Base Cab. 2 Door 1 ea.
Genernal Office 11
7 Plastic Laminate Straight Die Wall W/Flat Surface 8.25 lin. ft
8 Plastic Laminate Straight Die Wall W/Flat Surface 4 lin, ft
9 Plastic Laminate Support 2 ea.
10  Plastic Laminate Swing Door 7.5 sq. ft.
11 Plastic Laminate Service Countertop 12.5 lin. ft
12  Plastic Laminate End Panel 7 sq. f,
Art Room 212
13 Sink Base Cab 1 ea.
14 Sink Base Cab W/Removable Front 1 ea.
15 Base Cab. 2 Door 2 ea,
16 Base Cab. 1 Door 1 ea.
17  Wall Cabinet 2 Door 4 ea.

12406 Hansen Road Hebron IL 60034 (815) 648-4040 Fax (815) 648-4827



KB! Custom Case, Inc. Quotation

13223 - Revere Elementary/Noble-Comer Schools Date 07/10/13
Old Veteran Construction Company Page No. 2 of 3 Pages
ltem
No Description Qty Unit Price
18 Wall Cabinet 1 Door 1 ea.
19 Tall 2 Door 1 ea.
20 Base Cab. 2 Door 1 ea.
21 Plastic Laminate Counter Top W/Splashes 24.25 lin, ft
22 Wall Cabinet 2 Door 1 ea.
23 Base Cab. 2 Door 2 ea,
24 Base Cab. 1 Door 1 ea.
25 Wall Cabinet 2 Door 2 ea
26 Wall Cabinet 1 Door 1 ea,
Science Room 208
27 Sink Base Cab W/Removable Front 1 ea.
28 Base Cab. 2 Door 1 ea.
29 Wall Cabinet 2 Door 2 ea,
30 Tall 2 Door 1 ea.
31 Sink Base Cab 2 Door 1 ea.
32 Wall Cabinet 2 Door 2 ea
33 Base Cab. 2 Door 1 ea
34 Plastic Laminate Counter Top W/Splashes 17 lin. ft
35 Base Cab. 2 Door 1 ea.
36 Base Cab. 2 Door 1 ea.
37 Wall Cabinet 2 Door 1 ea.
38 Wall Cabinet 2 Door 1 ea.
Accessible Service Counter Elevation
39 Base Cab. 2 Door 2 Drawer 1 ea.
40 Base Cabinet Open W/Adjustable Shelves 1 ea.
41  Plastic Laminate Countertop 9O lin. ft
42 Plastic Laminate End Panel 6 sq. fi.
Sheet Goods
43 Laminate Sheet Good for Perimeter 1

Exclusions: wood trim, wood casework, plastic partitions in restrooms, epoxy resin countertops

TOTAL $ 50,941.02

X
Please Nots: Prices valid for 30 days. . SD%
Important: - Zg "/70 S/

KBI Custom Case will receive 50% deposit before starting production.

KBI Custom Case, Inc. builds all casework to meet or exceed AW| Custom grade specifications unless otherwise noted. To be
accepted, this quotation must be included and referenced in any contract with KBI Custom Case, Inc. Upon receipt of valid
contract/purchase order KBI Custom Case, Inc. will submit shop drawings/submittals to contractor. Each page of the submittal
drawings and specifications must be signed by contractor and architect or owner's representative as approved or approved as noted
before any work will begin. any substitutions, additions, or deviation from the approved submittal drawings and specifications

will require a written change order before work will proceed. KBI Custom Case, Inc. will not be liable for any errors,

omissions, or inconsistencies in architect's plans or specifications.



Martinez Frogs Inc. Invoice
650 ANDY DR . —_——
MELROSE PARK, IL 60160 ate =
Ph. (312) 254 1467 75113 12047
Fax (312) 277 1976
Terms Due Date
7/5/13
Bill To
Old Veteran Construction Company
10942 S, Halsted St
Chicago, TL 60628
Project
Quantity Description Rate Class Amount
1 | Contract Amount Bill 70% Complete 161,6060.00 ] 400 Demolition 161,000.00
1 | Change Orger No. | Bill 100% Complete 57,110.00 [ 400 Demolition 57,110.00
Total $218,110.00
Web Site www.martinezfrogs.coi — 0, ? 05 5 (T”f. Zef)
E-mail ricardo@martinezfrogs.com - —
# 207,204 82

‘_.;__-===



» -
Member Mechancial, Inc. Invoice
6938 W Higgins Ave
Chicago, IL 60656 Date tnvoice #
Phone # 1-773-631-9540 7/1/2013 2871
Fax# 1-773631-9543
Bill To
Revere Elementary School
Old Veteran construction
Job Address Terms
Item Description Amount
Service Wark dene To Date at Revere Elementary School Demo, repiping bathrooms, back 85,000.00
to back boys & girls washrooms on east side, rough-in layout
av online at: https-//iph.intuit.com/iht34mbf
Total $85,000.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $85,000.00
— Yesooo(s Ref)

4 50,750. 00




NATIONAL PAINTING, INC. Invoice

811 W. Evergreen Ave Suite 400
Chicago, IL 60642 Date Invoice #
7/1/2013 134
Bill To

Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
10942 S, Halsted Street
Chicago, IL 60628

Project
2013 - CPS #15 Revere School
P.O. No. Terms
Description Total Contract Amount | Prior Amount | Current % Amount
50% of Estimated July 2013 Labor Cost 295,200.00 32.00% 94,464.00
See the attached G702 & G703
PER PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSIONS OF CHICAGO
ARTICLE 16. PAYMENTS - DATED JUNE 2013 Total $94,464.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $94,464.00

—F72326(5% 2t
& 59, 74p.9°




>_u_u_|_0>._._oz AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AlA DOCUMENT G702

Revers Elementary School GPS #15 APPLIGATION NG, 5 Distribution to:
Qld Vieterans Construction 1010 E. 72nd St. PERIOC FROM: 07/01/13 OWNER
10842 S Halsted St Chicago, IL 60819 TO: 073113 ARCHITECT
Chicago, lllincis 80846 JOB NO.: CONTRACTOR
ARCHITECT'S FIELD OFFICE
PROJECT NO:
FROM: CONTRACT FOR:
National Painting, Inc. Painting
811 W. Evergreen Avenue, Suite 400
Chicago, IL 60642 CONTRACT DATE: _
OOZ._._~>O._.O_ﬂ.m >v_u LICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractar cerllfies (hal o the bzt af the Contracior's knwledge, Informakan and beller he Wark coversd
Applicatior is made for pay , as shawn below, in connection with the Contract Continuation Sheet, AlA Documnent G703, is attachad, By thi= Applloation for Paymant hias fsen completed in accordance with the Carract Dacurents, that al amaunis have been

paid by the Contractor for Work far which previous Centificatas for Payment wera Issued and paynments recelved fram the
Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due,

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 295,200,00 GONTRACTOR:  Natlonal Painting, Inc,
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00 BY:
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) $ 286,200.00
State of: tlinois
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TQ DATE $ 54,484.00 County of: Cook
{Column G on G703)
Subscribed and swarn 10 befora rme ihis
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 5% of Work Completed 0.00
Netary Public:
b. 5% of Stored Materials
CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 94,464.00
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site ohservations and the data comprising this
application, the Architect certifles to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 0.00 and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quallty of the Work is in accordance with the
(Line 8 from prior Certificate) Contract Documents, and the Gentractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $[___s4aea00] AMOUNT CERTIFIED........ oo eereremrirsrrsessres $ 94,464.00
{Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on the Application
9. BALANGE TO FIMISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 200,738.00 and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to canform to the amount certified )
(Line 3 less Line 6)
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Toial changes approved in previous months by Owner 0,00 BY: DATE:
ARCHITECT:
BY: DATE:
TQTALS ~0.00 0,00
NET CHANGE by Change Orders 0,00 0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named

herein. |ssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner
or Contractor under this Contract,




CONTINUATION SHEET

AlA DOCUMENT G703

AlA Docyment G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed Certilcation |s attached,

Revere Elementary School

APPLICATION NUMBER;

1

APPLICATION DATE: THIR2HA
In tabuistiona below. amounts are stabed to the nesest colar. PERICD FROM: THI2N3
Use Column | én Contracts where variable retainage for Kne tems may apply. TO: Ti31rz2m3

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A B [+ [1] 1 E ] F G H ] 4
|
WORK COMPLETED
TOTAL
¢ope DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED GOMPLETED
VALUE This & STORED % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE
Previous TO DATE {8I0) COMPLETE
Applications Work in Place Stared Mcterials [D+E+F) {c-3)
{not in D or E}
1 Labor - Painting 236,160.00 0.6o 84,464.00 0.00 84 464.00 40.0% 141,696.,00
2 Material - Paint 59,040,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 59,040.00
TOTALS $295,200.00 $0.00 »mh.hm&.be $0.00 $84,464.00 32% $200,736.00 $0.00




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT A4 DOCUMENT G702 (Instructions on reverse side)  PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES

TO GENERAL CONTRACTOR:
Old Veterons Construction

PROJECT:
Paul Revere Schooi

FROM SUB-CONTRACTOR:

Quaantum Crossings LLC

ARCHITECT:

CONTRACT FOR : Electrical Work

APPLICATION NO.: o4 Disfribution to:
[ JowNER
PERIOD TC: 06/30/13 _H_>mo_.__._.mo._.
[JcONTRACTOR
ARCHITECT'S _H_ ENGINEER
PROJECT NO.: W
CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract:
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

155,867.80 ) 44 40

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM .. ......................... $ 781,000.00
Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 2 NetChange by ChangeOrders................... ...... $ 0.00
previous months by Owner 3. CONTRACTSUMTODATE (Line1+2) . ... ... $ 781,000.00
TOTAL 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE . .............. $ 173,142.00
Approved this Month (Column G on G703)
Number Date Approved 5,.RETAINAGE:
.ww‘m. %«g of Completed Work $ 17 ¥a20 FE57./0
{Column D + E on G703) 7
b. _10 % of Stored Material $ 0.00
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 Totatin Column tof G703} .... .................... $ 17,314.20
Net change by Change Orders $0.00 6. TOTALEARNED LESS RETAINAGE . ... ................. $ 155,827.80
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, (Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) .. .. .......... $ 0.00
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were 8. CURRENTPAYMENTDUE .. ........................... $
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown g. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE ... ... ...... .... $ 625,172.20
herein is now due. (Line 3 less Line 6)
CONTRACTOR: QUANTUM CROSSINGS, LLC State of: ILLINQIS County of: COCK
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
Notary Public:
By: Date: My Commission expires:
AMOUNTCERTIFIED. ........ ... .. ... .. .. . .., $ 155,827.80

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the
data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the
best of the Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as
indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and
the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.}
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,

AlA DOCUMENT G702 * APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 17356 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON D.C. 20008

G702-1983



CONTINUATION SHEET ALA DOCUMENT Q703 CONTRACTORS NAME: Quantum Crotsings LLG PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES
A Bocumanit G762, APPLICATION AN CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, comiaining APPLICATION NUMBER; [T
‘s wigned Gon I altached. APPLICATION DATE: 07053
befow, amounts o the noaract dofor. PERIOD FROM: 0801113
Usa Cohumn | on Goniracts where variabie rettinege ior lins Hems may apply. b3 (5 )
ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO,:
A 8 [+ D E | [ G H ]
‘Work Complated
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED This Application TOTAL COMPLETED BALANCE | RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE Pravious AND STORED ® TO ANISH
Applications Werk in Placs Storad Mstarials TO DATE (Qg) c-9)
[NotinDox By (D+E+A
1 [Mobiianion $20,774.00 $0.00 529,774.00 $20,774.00] 100.00% $0.00] 287740
2 161 FL D204 208V 1 Ph Cht n AXC Receplache & Kay Switch $20,100.00 $0.00 $20,100.00 $20,100,00| 100.00% $0.00 $2,010,00
2 't FL 1008 122061 3 Ph 4 Wirs Pril for A Unts on, Tat FL $6,160,00 £0.00 $2,084,00 §2,084.00| 40.00%! $3,008.00| $208.40,
4 8 FL Install Nema §-20R Reptl & Kiry Swich for A §1,568.00| $0.00 50.00 0.00% $1.568.00| 40.00
5 2 FL Dacicatod Z0A 2081 1 Bh GH o AKC Ropd & Key Swilch $33,110.00 $0.00] $33,110.00 $23,11000{ 100.00% $0.00 $3,311.00|
] 100A 1244208V 3 Phesa 4 'Wirs Panet for AXS Units on 2nd FI $5,340.00 $0.00| $2138.00 $2,130.00) 40.00% $3,204.00/ $213.60
7 2 FL 2004 1204206V 3 Phaxa 4 Wire Pansl for A/ Urits per FI $5,650.00| $0.00 $0.60| 0.00% $6,650.00 $0.00
8 2F1Inalal Nema &-20R Receptecie & Kay Switch for AXG Uni $2,871.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $2.871.00 $0.00
9 |3F1 D 204 206V 1 Phuma Circul (0 AR Repll 8 Kay Svitch $3§,025.00 $0.00 $38,025.00 $35,025.00f 100.00% $0.00 $3,802.50|
10 |3F1, 160M 120206 3 Fh 4 Wire Pane) for AXC Unis pav 1 $5,810.00 $0.00 §2.324.00 $2324.00| 40.00% $3,496.00 §232.40
1 I8P st Marns 820 Risoaptacis & Ky Snich for A/G Unil $3,393.00 $0.00 000 o.00% $3,292.00 $0.00/
12 Prvdl Aiphone at Eriry to Elem Schl OF & Wl Scid R 208 §13,940.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $13,840.00 30,00
13 81 bidg Perr ko Doar Oprirs o6 4 ke of emch pis of Entry Doors $14,980.00 $0.00] $0.00 0.00% $14,880.00 ue.unr
14 Lowst cxisling Alphone to accessllia Haght (Soutiwes! Enry} $1,140.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1,180.00| $0.00
5 Proseide Alpirane al Firsl #loor Ssourkty $&fom $10,360.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $10,360.00 $0.00
16 Electricoal Feedar and eannection 10 naw Bevifor $7,080.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 47,080.00 $0.00
17 [Lighi, Lipht Sualch, Weslherproof GFI urd Swmp Pump Eleclrical Conneolion $2,360.00 50,00 $0.00/ 0.00% 32,380:00 50.0¢|
18 [Inaial Hopl Deteaior in Bievalor Shal withia 7 of Sgrinkier Head $1,160.00, $0.00, $0.00) 0.00% $1,960.00 $0.00)
12 iin 5 of Tioor $1,150.00 $0.00/ 4000 D.00% $1,150.00 50,004
20 (ught $23,440.00) $0.00 $0.00  0.00% $3.440.00 $0.00
2 Sudch, Telephor Line & ighing $1,880.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0,00% $1,880,00 $0.00
22 faiad Heal Defocion in Ednalor Uinching Room $1,160.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1.160.00 $0.00
23 |Prmvcia Eloctrionl Connaction of Exiaist! Fon $4,260.00 30,00 $0.00 0.00% $1,250,00 50.00]
24 Feiouse i Faadany bn path of New Elveior §3,080.00 $0.00 30.00 2.00% $3,090.00, $0.00
25 02 bidg il Pepdar i np Pump o Bt PY $1,580.00| 50.00| $0.00 0.00% $1.580.00 $0.00
26 603 1akig Nerw Lighting and Powar in Eiaviclons (400 Squars Fash) $4,920.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $4,920.00 $0.00
27 |AudGym Blacirical Fesder and Connosfion Io TE08 Capmcily Wikstionar Lit §6,430.00 $0.00 $0.00/ 0.00% $6,430.00 $0.00
28 g o §itee I 3.5, . 000N 10 Ssin Qfficn $10,260.00 $0.00 $0.00| 0.00% $10,360.00 $0.80
28 03 Bad Gad FL Grl Toll Handl Deyers prear $6,100.00! $0.00| $0.00 0.00% $6,100.00 50.00|
w Pravida GF) Rwoaplacis within & of Sink $1,180.00 30,00 $0.00 D,00% $1,160.00 £0.00]
kgl Prorida Flacirics) Comecdion of Extaust Fan $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00)  0.00% $1,250.00 $0.00/
32 [ bowmm gi vl Provice Electricst Comnection of Exhatat Pan $1,250,00 50.00 50.00| 0.00% $1,250.00 $0.00]
33 Gana FL Boy Toll New Hand Cryers Powsr: $6,100.00 $0.0D $0.00/ 0.00% $8,100.00 $0.00
34 [Provide GF Raceptacts wilhin & of Sink $1,160.00: $0.00, $0.00/ 0.00% $1,180.00 50.00
35 Provicle Elaciiiaal Cannection of Extel Fn $1,260.00/ 30.00 $0.00 0.00% $1,250.00 $0.00
kL 2l F1 SLaf Unimx New Hawd Drysr Powar $3,050.00 $0.00| 30,00 0.50% 53,080.00 $0.00,
n 2nd F1 By Toll New Hand Drysr Pover $3,050,84 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $3,050.00 40,00
E Znd F¥ oy Toll Sive Lighling and Power $8,910.00 $0.00 30.00 0.00% $8,910.00 $0.00/
38 3ed FI Gl Toll Naw Hord Cryes Power $3,050.00 $0.00 50.00 0.00% $3.050.00 $0.00
4D I FIGH Tod ew Lighting and Power $8,910.00 $0.00 30.00 0.00% $8.810.00 $0.00
41 | 1960 Off Unisex New Hand Dryer Power $3,060.00 $0.00/ $0.00[  0.00% 53,050.00 $0.00
42 Narw Lighting and Paowar $&,910.00 50,00 $0.00 0.00% $6,910.00| $D0.00
43 Pra K New Hand Oryar Bower: $3,050.00 $0.00 40,00, 0.00% $3.050.00 $0.00
44 |GFI Rudiptacio wilhin & of Sink $1,160.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1,180.00 $0.00,
46 [Provide Harer Lighing, Wal Mounisd Orcupancy Sancor wich widverride $10,260,00 50.00 $0.00| 0.00% $10,240.00 $0,00
46 Ml 3hl Admin Provi 4 bew G Box $15,750.00 30.00| $0.00 0.00% $15,750.00 $0.00
47 Provics comicous wall mounted morsmy with PomerDuin at svary & 8., %$35,400.00 $0.00] $0.00 0.50% $38,400.00/ $0.00/
48 Provids Four Drops l Adonk $7,660.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $7.560.00 $0.00]
49 Tuw (2} 0 mach Aasl. Princlpsl $3,780.00 50.00 $0.00/ 0.00% $3,780.00 $0.00
50 Duseari inderoom Sysism Rencwsilons $22,900.00. $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $22,900.00 50.00
51 1980 tidg Desdicated 204 2081/ 1 Phese Clecull lo AXC Repl & Koy Sulich $3,420.00 $0.00/ $3,420.00 $3,420.00| 100.00% $0.00 $342,00
52 inaisl Rocepiacie 3 1By olhors $281,00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $261.0D $0.00
53 R Units: (8pit Sywiem) $10,780.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% §10,780.00 $0.00
54 104 Privide Wiremake al qiged Wirkng $7,450.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $7,460.00) 30.00|
55 i Pista $460.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $480.00 50.00
56 208 Prosicle Wikemokd it exposed Widng $7.460.00 $0.00 $0.00 o.00% $7,440.00 $0,00/
57 (200 Proviss Biocirial Cover Piake ad Exponsd Wirlng $230.00 50,00/ 000  0.00% $230.00 $0.00
&8 214 Provide Elcironl Coen: Piats sl Exposed Wiring $220.00 50.00| $0.00 0.0 $230.00 $0.00|
69 903 Provide Wirsmokd &l wxquaed Wiring £3,730.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% §3,730.00 $0.00
60 368 Frovide Wirsmald sl exposed Wiring $3,730.00 $0.00 50.00 0,00% $3,730.00 $0.00
61 a0 Prosido Electrioal Cover Plalo al Expoasd Wit $225.00 $0.00, $0.00| o.00% §225.00 $0.00
62 Pialn ol $225.00 50,00/ $6.00 0.00% $225.00 §0.00
63 (208 Provide Wirermei at exposad Wiring $3,730.00) §0.00/ $0.00  0.00% $3,730.00 $0.00
64 i $2,540.00 50.00 $0,00 0.00% $3,540.00 $0.00
BF  {Provkia ¥ $1,860.00 $0.00 sogol  0.00% §1,850.00 40.00/
88 P ravide Battery Back-Up Exit Signk In Buiking Comidors $5,700.00 $0.00, $0.00| o.00% $5,700.00 50.00
&7 Remove azisting, then replace with New Fire Alarm Sysasm $281,200.00 $0.00| $42,189.00 $42,180.00| 15.00% $239,071.00 $4,218.80
68 Rapiace Live Front Paneis i Boker Room $7,720.00/ $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $7,720.00 $0.00/
B9 {replsce 400A Bwth wiTwin 4004, e 400A Ferdac o new Penel $39,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $29,800.00 $0.00
$0.00| #DIVIOI $0.00 $0.00
$0.00( RDIVI0Y $0.00 $0.00
Tolals $781,000.00 $0.00 $1 7314200 $0.00 FI73.14200F 2217% $807,858.00/ 7, 314.20

GT3



INVOICE

4 INVOICE
gﬁfﬁ@r‘ ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. DATE: June 28, 2013
PO BOX 411028 INVOICE # M13121-48-49
CHICAGO, ILLINQIS 60641-1028
Phone 773-427-2980 Fax 773-427-2982
BILL TO: PROJECT CPS Revere School
Old Vetran Construction {OVC) LOCATION 1010 East 72nd Ave
Attn: John Tisdal Region &
10942 S. Halsted Ave Pml: ; oject 18790
Chicago, IL 60628 %gcﬂ{o 15
Reguest 1
DESCRIPTION AMOUﬂT
Environmental Work:
ACM Abatement
> ACM Ceiling, floor tile & mastic
$ 102,760.00
{.ead Base Paint
> Mitigation & Encapsulation
$ 40,240.00

TAX ID#: 364233423

BE CHARGED A FINANCE CHARGE OF 2.0% PER MONTH {24% ANNUAL RATE) OF THE
OUTSTANDING BALANCE, WHICHEVER 18 GREATER, PLUS ALL COSTS OF GOLLECTION

$
$
§
ALL SUMS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE ON RECEIPT OF INVOICE. ACCOUNTS PAST DUE WiLLRetainage 5% | $ 7/8 O 14,%00.00
Previously Paid $
$
$

Contract Ant 716,000 00

Change QOrder

715,000 00

New Contract

INCLUDING COURT COSTS AND ATTORNEY FEES. Remaining Balance 572,000.00
This
128,400.00
Payment X
or
Make all checks payable to Galaxy Environmental, Inc {/35; m
If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact Accounts Receivables at ———

(773) 427-2980, or galaxyenviro@aol.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



